Suffolk University - SUPRC

Area

Total

Worcester/West

NE

Suffolk

SE Mass/Cape

45-64

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
GENDER Un- Wor—
——————————— enrol cest- SE
Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/

Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44
500 240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
120 58 62 56 14 50 120 0 0 0 26

C% 24 24 24 29 18 22 100 0 0 0 19
175 83 92 61 28 86 0 175 0 0 43

C% 35 35 35 31 36 38 0 100 0 0 31
40 20 20 25 3 12 0 0 40 0 22

C% 8 8 8 13 4 5 0 0 100 0 16
165 79 86 52 32 81 0 0 0 165 47

C% 33 33 33 27 42 35 0 0 0 100 34

230
100

59
26

89
39

67
29

130
100

35
27

41
32

RACE
Min-
White ority
429 41
100 100
102 12
24 29
149 10
35 24
27 10
6 24
151 9
35 22

CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
IN SCHOOL UNION
SYSTEM MEMBERS
Yes No Yes No
126 372 125 374
100 100 100 100
32 88 29 91
25 24 23 24
41 132 32 142
33 35 26 38
10 30 10 30
8 8 8 8
43 122 54 111
34 33 43 30

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC

Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
o

Q
o

Total Male

500
100

240
48

260

GENDER
Fe-
male

240 260

100 100

240 0

100 0

0 260
0 100

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA

Un- Wor—

enrol cest-
-led/ er/ Suf- Mass/
Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape
194 77 229 120 175 40 165
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
83 51 106 58 83 20 79
43 66 46 48 47 50 48
111 26 123 62 92 20 86
57 34 54 52 53 50 52

AGE
18-44 45-64
138 230
100 100
67 116
49 50
71 114
51 50

130
100

57
44

73
56

RACE
Min-
White ority
429 41
100 100
215 13
50 32
214 28
50 68

CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
IN SCHOOL UNION
SYSTEM MEMBERS
Yes No Yes No
126 372 125 374
100 100 100 100
68 170 51 188
54 46 41 50
58 202 74 186
46 54 59 50

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC
S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat,

Total

Democrat

Republican

Unenrolled/Ind

Other

130
100

50
38

21
16

57
44

Min-
White ority

Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?
BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
GENDER Un- Wor—
——————————— enrol cest- SE AGE
Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—-----------

Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64
500 240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
194 83 111 194 0 0 56 61 25 52 55 87
C% 39 35 43 100 0 0 47 35 63 32 40 38
77 51 26 0 77 0 14 28 3 32 16 40
Cc% 15 21 10 0 100 0 12 16 8 19 12 17
220 103 117 0 0 220 46 86 12 76 65 98
C% 44 43 45 0 0 96 38 49 30 46 47 43
9 3 6 0 0 9 4 0 0 5 2 5
C% 2 1 2 0 0 4 3 0 0 3 1 2

429 41
100 100
154 29
36 71
72 0
17 0
198 10
46 24

5 2

1 5

CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
IN SCHOOL UNION
SYSTEM MEMBERS
Yes No Yes No
126 372 125 374
100 100 100 100
42 152 52 141
33 41 42 38
27 50 23 54
21 13 18 14
57 161 50 170
45 43 40 45
0 9 0 9
0 2 0 2

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA

CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD

GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION

___________ enrol cest- SE AGE ————-------  SYSTEM MEMBERS

Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—----------- Min-
Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No
Total 500 240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230 130 429 41 126 372 125 374

Q
o
-
o
o
-
o
o

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 YRS 16 12 4 5 5 6 1 6 3 6 16 0 0 13 2 4 12 4 12
C% 3 5 2 3 6 3 1 3 8 4 12 0 0 3 5 3 3 3 3
25-34 YRS 41 18 23 19 2 20 10 15 4 12 41 0 0 29 11 6 35 12 29
C% 8 9 10 3 9 8 9 10 7 30 0 0 7 27 5 9 10 8
35-44 YRS 81 37 44 31 9 41 15 22 15 29 81 0 0 64 10 42 39 31 50
C% 16 15 17 16 12 18 13 13 38 18 59 0 0 15 24 33 10 25 13
45-54 YRS 120 65 55 50 19 51 28 51 13 28 0 120 0 104 12 45 73 27 92
C% 24 27 21 26 25 22 23 29 33 17 0 52 0 24 29 36 20 22 25
55-64 YRS 110 51 59 37 21 52 31 38 2 39 0 110 0 101 3 18 92 35 75
C% 22 21 23 19 27 23 26 22 5 24 0 48 0 24 7 14 25 28 20
65-74 YRS 77 30 47 35 13 29 24 25 0 28 0 0 77 70 1 3 74 9 68
C% 15 13 18 18 17 13 20 14 0 17 0 0 59 16 2 2 20 7 18
75+ YRS 53 27 26 15 8 30 11 16 3 23 0 0 53 47 1 7 46 6 47
C% 11 11 10 8 10 13 9 9 8 14 0 0 41 11 2 6 12 5 13
Refused 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
C% 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0



Suffolk University - SUPRC

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

64

30
00

05
89

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
GENDER Un- Wor—
——————————— enrol cest- SE AGE
Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—-----------

Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-

Total 500 240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 2

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1

White/Caucasian 429 215 214 154 72 203 102 149 27 151 106 2
C% 86 90 82 79 94 89 85 85 68 92 77
Black/African-American 23 6 17 16 0 7 6 3 9 5 11

Cc% 5 3 8 0 3 5 2 23 3

Asian 5 2 3 5 0 0 2 0 1 2 0
C% 1 1 1 3 0 0 2 0 3 1 0
Native Hawaiian and Oth 3 1 2 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 3
er Pacific Islander C% 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
Hispanic/Latino 10 4 6 7 0 3 4 5 0 1 9
C% 2 2 2 4 0 1 3 3 0 1 7
Other 21 7 14 9 3 9 4 13 0 4 4
C% 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 7 0 2 3
Don't know 9 5 4 2 2 5 2 3 3 1 5
C% 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 8 1 4

RACE
Min-
White ority
429 41
100 100
429 0
100 0
0 23
0 56
0 5
0 12
0 3
0 7
0 10
0 24
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
IN SCHOOL UNION
SYSTEM MEMBERS
Yes No Yes No
126 372 125 374
100 100 100 100
111 316 107 321
88 85 86 86
6 17 11 12
5 5 9 3
0 5 0 5
0 1 0 1
0 3 0 3
0 1 0 1
4 6 2 8
3 2 2 2
4 17 1 20
3 5 1 5
1 8 4 5
1 2 3 1

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Ql. Is your opinion of Stephen Lynch generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA

CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD

GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION

___________ enrol cest- SE AGE ————-------  SYSTEM MEMBERS

Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—----------- Min-
Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No
Total 500 240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230 130 429 41 126 372 125 374

Q
o

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 118 46 72 53 16 49 51 37 10 20 38 46 34 91 18 33 85 24 94
C% 24 19 28 27 21 21 43 21 25 12 28 20 26 21 44 26 23 19 25
Favorable 109 61 48 51 16 42 12 35 12 50 33 43 33 98 3 25 84 29 80
C% 22 25 18 26 21 18 10 20 30 30 24 19 25 23 7 20 23 23 21
Unfavorable 57 37 20 15 16 26 9 24 5 19 11 29 17 52 2 20 37 11 46
C% 11 15 8 8 21 11 8 14 13 12 8 13 13 12 5 16 10 9 12
Heard of/Undecided 216 96 120 75 29 112 48 79 13 76 56 112 46 188 18 48 166 61 154
C% 43 40 46 39 38 49 40 45 33 46 41 49 35 44 44 38 45 49 41



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q2. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA

CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD

GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION

___________ enrol cest- SE AGE ————-------  SYSTEM MEMBERS

Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—----------- Min-
Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No
Total 500 240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230 130 429 41 126 372 125 374

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 58 32 26 25 7 26 28 10 6 14 18 25 15 43 9 17 41 15 43
C% 12 13 10 13 9 11 23 6 15 8 13 11 12 10 22 13 11 12 11
Favorable 265 110 155 115 31 119 49 109 17 90 57 124 82 239 16 54 209 66 198

Q
o

53 46 60 59 40 52 41 62 43 55 41 54 63 56 39 43 56 53 53

Unfavorable 82 57 25 15 30 37 14 31 8 29 26 38 18 72 1 26 56 22 60
C% 16 24 10 8 39 16 12 18 20 18 19 17 14 17 2 21 15 18 16
Heard of/Undecided 95 41 54 39 9 a7 29 25 9 32 37 43 15 75 15 29 66 22 73

Q
o

19 17 21 20 12 21 24 14 23 19 27 19 12 17 37 23 18 18 20



Suffolk University - SUPRC

Q3. Is your opinion of Mike Capuano generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
o

Total Male

80
16

72
14

185

GENDER
Fe-
male

240 260

100 100

73 90
30 35
45 35
19 13
47 25
20 10
75 110
31 42

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA

Un- Wor—

enrol cest-
-led/ er/ Suf- Mass/
Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape
194 77 229 120 175 40 165
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
59 25 79 57 42 17 47
30 32 34 48 24 43 28
47 4 29 20 37 5 18
24 5 13 17 21 13 11
24 20 28 6 28 9 29
12 26 12 5 16 23 18
64 28 93 37 68 9 71
33 36 41 31 39 23 43

AGE
18-44 45-64
138 230
100 100
54 61
39 27
21 36
15 16
14 36
10 16
49 97
36 42

23
18

22
17

37

Min-

White ority

429
100

137

70

16

61
14

161
38

41
100

20
49

CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
IN SCHOOL UNION
SYSTEM MEMBERS
Yes No Yes No
126 372 125 374
100 100 100 100
32 131 39 124
25 35 31 33
20 58 21 59
16 16 17 16
19 53 18 54
15 14 14 14
55 130 47 137
44 35 38 37

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC

Q4. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total Male

Total

Q
o

Never heard

Q
o

Favorable

Q
o

Unfavorable

Q
o

Heard of/Undecided

98
20

64
13

141

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION
___________ enrol cest- SE AGE ————-------  SYSTEM MEMBERS
Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—----------- Min-
male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No
240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230 130 429 41 126 372 125 374
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
86 111 93 16 88 80 57 21 39 63 83 51 163 23 47 148 49 148
36 43 48 21 38 67 33 53 24 46 36 39 38 56 37 40 39 40
47 51 17 37 44 10 35 3 50 19 50 28 91 3 23 75 32 66
20 20 9 48 19 8 20 8 30 14 22 22 21 7 18 20 26 18
41 23 33 10 21 10 12 14 28 17 28 19 55 4 18 46 17 47
17 9 17 13 9 8 7 35 17 12 12 15 13 10 14 12 14 13
66 75 51 14 76 20 71 2 48 39 69 32 120 11 38 103 27 113
28 29 26 18 33 17 41 5 29 28 30 25 28 27 30 28 22 30

Q
o°

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q5. Is your opinion of Vicki Kennedy generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION
___________ enrol cest- SE AGE ————-------  SYSTEM MEMBERS
Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—----------- Min-
Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No
Total 500 240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230 130 429 41 126 372 125 374

Q
o

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 54 25 29 21 7 26 16 17 8 13 22 20 12 40 10 14 40 17 37
C% 11 10 11 11 9 11 13 10 20 8 16 9 9 9 24 11 11 14 10
Favorable 230 95 135 110 21 99 56 78 12 84 58 110 62 201 22 50 180 56 174

Q
o

46 40 52 57 27 43 47 45 30 51 42 48 48 47 54 40 48 45 47

Unfavorable 98 61 37 18 38 42 19 29 12 38 22 44 32 87 3 24 74 24 74
C% 20 25 14 9 49 18 16 17 30 23 16 19 25 20 7 19 20 19 20
Heard of/Undecided 118 59 59 45 11 62 29 51 8 30 36 56 24 101 6 38 78 28 89

Q
o

24 25 23 23 14 27 24 29 20 18 26 24 18 24 15 30 21 22 24

10



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q6. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION
___________ enrol cest- SE AGE ————-------  SYSTEM MEMBERS
Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—----------- Min-
Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No
Total 500 240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230 130 429 41 126 372 125 374
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1
C% 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0
Favorable 321 140 181 173 20 128 86 108 27 100 88 152 79 268 38 71 248 76 244
C% 64 58 70 89 26 56 72 62 68 61 64 66 61 62 93 56 67 61 65
Unfavorable 152 86 66 15 54 83 26 59 10 57 43 64 45 140 2 46 106 42 110
C% 30 36 25 8 70 36 22 34 25 35 31 28 35 33 5 37 28 34 29
Heard of/Undecided 25 12 13 4 3 18 8 8 2 7 5 14 6 20 0 7 18 6 19
C% 5 5 5 2 4 8 7 5 5 4 4 6 5 5 0 6 5 5 5

11



Suffolk University - SUPRC

Q7. Is your opinion of Joe Kennedy generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
o

Q
o

Total Male

500
100

310
62

116
23

GENDER
Fe-
male

240 260

100 100

4 2

2 1
129 181
54 70
72 44
30 17
35 33
15 13

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA

Un- Wor—

enrol cest-
-led/ er/ Suf- Mass/
Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape
194 77 229 120 175 40 165
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
4 0 2 2 1 1 2
2 0 1 2 1 3 1
157 22 131 77 109 22 102
81 29 57 64 62 55 62
19 46 51 18 45 11 42
10 60 22 15 26 28 25
14 9 45 23 20 6 19
7 12 20 19 11 15 12

AGE

18-44 45-64
138 230
100 100
4 2

3 1
77 151
56 66
35 46
25 20
22 31
16 13

12

80
62

35
27

15

Min-

White ority

429
100

265
62

103
24

57
13

26
63

CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
IN SCHOOL UNION
SYSTEM MEMBERS
Yes No Yes No
126 372 125 374
100 100 100 100
2 4 3 3
2 1 2 1
68 240 78 231
54 65 62 62
30 86 33 83
24 23 26 22
26 42 11 57
21 11 9 15

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q8. Is your opinion of Curt Schilling generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION
___________ enrol cest- SE AGE ————-------  SYSTEM MEMBERS
Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—----------- Min-
Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No
Total 500 240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230 130 429 41 126 372 125 374

Q
o

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 58 27 31 26 9 23 28 9 8 13 14 26 18 44 9 17 41 14 44
C% 12 11 12 13 12 10 23 5 20 8 10 11 14 10 22 13 11 11 12
Favorable 143 75 68 27 36 80 36 46 9 52 45 56 42 125 8 35 108 29 114

Q
o

29 31 26 14 47 35 30 26 23 32 33 24 32 29 20 28 29 23 30

Unfavorable 195 89 106 102 26 67 31 81 17 66 42 102 51 173 12 45 148 52 142
39 37 41 53 34 29 26 46 43 40 30 44 39 40 29 36 40 42 38

Q
o

Heard of/Undecided 104 49 55 39 6 59 25 39 6 34 37 46 19 87 12 29 75 30 74
21 20 21 20 8 26 21 22 15 21 27 20 15 20 29 23 20 24 20

Q
o

13



Suffolk University - SUPRC
Q8A. Is your opinion of Steve Pagliuca generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Heard of/Undecided

Min-
White ority

GENDER

Fe-
Total Male male
78 34 44
Cc% 100 100 100

56 23 33

C% 72 68 75
2 0 2
C% 3 0 5
20 11 9
C% 26 32 20

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
Un- Wor—
enrol cest- SE AGE
-led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—-----------
Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64
34 7 37 7 35 18 18 47 31
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
29 5 22 4 26 11 15 35 21
85 71 59 57 74 61 83 74 68
1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
3 14 0 0 3 0 6 2 3
4 1 15 3 8 7 2 11 9
12 14 41 43 23 39 11 23 29

14

63 9
100 100
45 6
71 67

1

2 11
17 2
27 22

CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
IN SCHOOL UNION
SYSTEM MEMBERS
Yes No Yes No
16 62 16 61
100 100 100 100
12 44 10 46
75 71 63 75
0 2 1 1
0 3 6 2
4 16 5 14
25 26 31 23

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q9. Do you support changing Massachusetts law to allow the Governor to appoint a temporary U.S. Senator until a special election is held in January to replace
Senator Kennedy?

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION
*********** enrol cest- SE AGE e SYSTEM MEMBERS
Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ -—=—-—----—------ Min- —-=-----m-mm —mmm——m—meo
Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No
Total 500 240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230 130 429 41 126 372 125 374
c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 273 110 163 131 21 121 73 91 20 89 81 125 65 224 29 73 200 63 209
C% 55 46 63 68 27 53 61 52 50 54 59 54 50 52 71 58 54 50 56
No 203 117 86 52 52 99 44 72 14 73 52 91 60 183 12 45 156 53 150
C% 41 49 33 27 68 43 37 41 35 44 38 40 46 43 29 36 42 42 40
Undecided 24 13 11 11 4 9 3 12 6 3 5 14 5 22 0 8 16 9 15
C% 5 5 4 6 5 4 3 7 15 2 4 6 4 5 0 6 4 7 4

15



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q10. Although you are registered Independent/Unenrolled, are you more likely to vote in a Democratic or Republican Primary election?
BASE: Independent/Unenrolled voters

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION
*********** enrol cest- SE AGE e SYSTEM MEMBERS
Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ -—=—-—----—------ Min- —-=-----m-mm —mmm——m—meo
Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No
Total 220 103 117 0 0 220 46 86 12 76 65 98 57 198 10 57 161 50 170
c% 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely to vote in 94 44 50 0 0 94 19 32 3 40 26 40 28 85 3 32 62 21 73
the Democratic Primary C% 43 43 43 0 0 43 41 37 25 53 40 41 49 43 30 56 39 42 43
More likely to vote in 61 31 30 0 0 61 12 24 4 21 26 20 15 56 1 17 44 17 44
the Republican Primary C% 28 30 26 0 0 28 26 28 33 28 40 20 26 28 10 30 27 34 26
Neither 11 6 5 0 0 11 2 7 1 1 3 7 1 11 0 2 7 1 10
C% 5 6 4 0 0 5 4 8 8 1 5 7 2 6 0 4 4 2 6
Undecided 50 20 30 0 0 50 11 21 4 14 8 29 13 43 5 6 44 11 39
C% 23 19 26 0 0 23 24 24 33 18 12 30 23 22 50 11 27 22 23
Refused 4 2 2 0 0 4 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 3 1 0 4 0 4
C% 2 2 2 0 0 2 4 2 0 0 3 2 0 2 10 0 2 0 2

16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Qll. On December 8th, a special Democratic Primary will be held for U.S. Senate, for whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time?
BASE: Democrat/Vote in Dem Primary

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION
*********** enrol cest- SE AGE e SYSTEM MEMBERS
Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ -—=—-—----—------ Min- —-=-----m-mm —mmm——m—meo
Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No

Total 288 127 161 194 0 94 75 93 28 92 81 127 78 239 32 74 214 73 214
c% 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Mike Capuano 25 12 13 17 0 8 7 6 4 8 8 9 8 22 3 10 15 9 16
C% 9 9 8 9 0 9 9 6 14 9 10 7 10 9 9 14 7 12 7

Martha Coakley 136 50 86 94 0 42 28 53 13 42 29 71 34 120 11 29 107 33 102
C% 47 39 53 48 0 45 37 57 46 46 36 56 44 50 34 39 50 45 48

Alan Khazei 8 3 5 4 0 4 3 2 0 3 5 3 0 7 1 5 3 4 4
C% 3 2 3 2 0 4 4 2 0 3 6 2 0 3 3 7 1 5 2

Stephen Lynch 17 10 7 12 0 5 4 5 2 6 6 8 3 15 2 8 9 6 11
C% 6 8 4 6 0 5 5 5 7 7 7 6 4 6 6 11 4 8 5

Undecided 96 49 47 62 0 34 29 26 8 33 32 32 32 69 15 20 76 19 77
C% 33 39 29 32 0 36 39 28 29 36 40 25 41 29 47 27 36 26 36

Refused 6 3 3 5 0 1 4 1 1 0 1 4 1 6 0 2 4 2 4
C% 2 2 2 3 0 1 5 1 4 0 1 3 1 3 0 3 2 3 2

17



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q12. Would you have voted for Joe Kennedy if he ran for the Democratic nomination?

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION
___________ enrol cest- SE AGE ————-------  SYSTEM MEMBERS
Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—----------- Min-
Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No
Total 288 127 161 194 0 94 75 93 28 92 81 127 78 239 32 74 214 73 214
C% 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 170 73 97 120 0 50 40 55 15 60 53 75 40 139 22 42 128 49 120
C% 59 57 60 62 0 53 53 59 54 65 65 59 51 58 69 57 60 67 56
No 71 34 37 44 0 27 18 17 11 25 15 35 21 68 3 20 51 14 57
C% 25 27 23 23 0 29 24 18 39 27 19 28 27 28 9 27 24 19 27
Undecided 47 20 27 30 0 17 17 21 2 7 13 17 17 32 7 12 35 10 37
C% 16 16 17 15 0 18 23 23 7 8 16 13 22 13 22 16 16 14 17

18



Suffolk University - SUPRC
Q13. If Joe Kennedy endorsed Mike Capuano,
BASE: Democrat/Vote in Dem Primary

Total

More

Less

No difference

Q
o

Q
o

Q
o

would you be more or less likely to vote for

288
100

119
41

57
20

112

GENDER
Fe-
male

127 161

100 100

49 70
39 43
29 28
23 17
49 63
39 39

Mike Capuano?

Suf- Mass/ -—=—-—----—------

81
100

36
44

10
12

35

127
100

61

24

19

42

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
Un- Wor—
enrol cest- SE
-led/ er/

Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64
194 0 94 75 93 28 92
100 0 100 100 100 100 100

80 0 39 27 45 9 38
41 0 41 36 48 32 41
42 0 15 20 14 4 19
22 0 16 27 15 14 21
72 0 40 28 34 15 35
37 0 43 37 37 54 38

43

33

78

100

19

22
28

22
28

34
44

Min-

White ority

239
100

98

48

20

93
39

32
100

16
50

CHILDREN
IN SCHOOL
SYSTEM
Yes No
74 214
100 100
32 87
43 41
9 48
12 22
33 79
45 37

HOUSEHOLD
UNION
MEMBERS
Yes No
73 214
100 100
32 87
44 41
13 44
18 21
28 83
38 39

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC

Ql4. On January 19th the General election for U.S.

Total

Martha Coakley

Scott Brown

Undecided

Refused

Senate will be held. For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time?

GENDER

Total Male ma

le

500 240

C% 100 100
272 114

C% 54 48
119 71

C% 24 30
100 53

C% 20 22
9 2

C% 2 1

260
100

158
61

48
18

47
18

130
100

20

70
54

34
26

24
18

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
Un- Wor—
enrol cest- AGE
-led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ -—-—--—-----------
Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64
194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
149 12 111 69 98 21 84 74 127
77 16 48 58 56 53 51 54 55
11 55 53 18 a7 4 50 30 55
6 71 23 15 27 10 30 22 24
30 8 62 31 27 15 27 32 44
15 10 27 26 15 38 16 23 19
4 2 3 2 3 0 4 2 4
2 3 1 2 2 0 2 1 2

RACE
Min-
White ority
429 41
100 100
236 23
55 56
106 5
25 12
80 12
19 29
7 1
2 2

CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
IN SCHOOL UNION
SYSTEM MEMBERS
Yes No Yes No
126 372 125 374
100 100 100 100
65 205 59 212
52 55 47 57
34 85 32 87
27 23 26 23
25 75 31 69
20 20 25 18
2 7 3 6
2 2 2 2

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q15. What if the candidates are...

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION
___________ enrol cest- SE AGE ————-------  SYSTEM MEMBERS
Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—----------- Min-
Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No
Total 500 240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230 130 429 41 126 372 125 374

Q
o

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Mike Capuano 179 80 99 109 3 67 45 66 17 51 53 94 32 150 19 51 126 41 137
C% 36 33 38 56 4 29 38 38 43 31 38 41 25 35 46 40 34 33 37
Scott Brown 141 76 65 21 60 60 25 57 7 52 32 67 41 129 3 32 109 41 100
C% 28 32 25 11 78 26 21 33 18 32 23 29 32 30 7 25 29 33 27
Undecided 171 82 89 60 12 99 47 50 16 58 51 64 55 143 18 41 130 39 132

Q
o

34 34 34 31 16 43 39 29 40 35 37 28 42 33 44 33 35 31 35

Refused 9 2 7 4 2 3 3 2 0 4 2 5 2 7 1 2 7 4 5

Q
o
N}
-
w
N}
w
-
w
-
o
N}
-
N}
N
N
N
N
N}
w
-
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Ql6. Do you wish Vicki Kennedy were running for the U.S. Senate seat?

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION
___________ enrol cest- SE AGE ————-------  SYSTEM MEMBERS
Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—----------- Min-
Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No
Total 500 240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230 130 429 41 126 372 125 374

Q
o

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 126 57 69 62 8 56 32 43 7 44 32 55 39 102 15 27 99 18 108
C% 25 24 27 32 10 24 27 25 18 27 23 24 30 24 37 21 27 14 29
No 293 149 144 83 65 145 66 103 21 103 77 137 78 263 11 82 209 84 208
C% 59 62 55 43 84 63 55 59 53 62 56 60 60 61 27 65 56 67 56
Undecided 81 34 a7 49 4 28 22 29 12 18 29 38 13 64 15 17 64 23 58
C% 16 14 18 25 5 12 18 17 30 11 21 17 10 15 37 13 17 18 16
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Q17. Do you believe the Congressional delegation can make up for the loss of Ted Kennedy?

Total

Undecided

Q
o

Q
o

GENDER

Total Male

500
100

209
42

234
47

57
11

240
100

107
45

109

24
10

male

260
100

102
39

125
48

33
13

130
100

52
40

60
46

18

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA

Un- Wor—

enrol cest- SE AGE

-led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—-----------

Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64

194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
58 53 98 a7 80 18 64 62 95
30 69 43 39 46 45 39 45 41
109 17 108 59 83 14 78 64 108
56 22 47 49 47 35 47 46 47
27 7 23 14 12 8 23 12 27
14 9 10 12 7 20 14 9 12

23

14

Min-

429 41
100 100
187 12
44 29
195 22
45 54
47 7
11 17

CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
IN SCHOOL UNION
SYSTEM MEMBERS
Yes No Yes No
126 372 125 374
100 100 100 100
58 151 50 159
46 41 40 43
54 178 66 168
43 48 53 45
14 43 9 47
11 12 7 13

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q18. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator? {OPEN}

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA

CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD

GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION

___________ enrol cest- SE AGE ————-------  SYSTEM MEMBERS

Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—----------- Min-
Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No
Total 500 240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230 130 429 41 126 372 125 374

Q
o

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Healthcare 226 103 123 90 33 103 51 84 10 81 43 102 80 201 10 54 172 65 160
C% 45 43 47 46 43 45 43 48 25 49 31 44 62 47 24 43 46 52 43
Economy/Jobs 134 68 66 53 22 59 42 48 13 31 34 78 22 120 10 36 97 25 109
C% 27 28 25 27 29 26 35 27 33 19 25 34 17 28 24 29 26 20 29
Taxes 36 17 19 11 11 14 5 15 1 15 13 16 7 29 4 8 28 8 28
C% 7 7 7 6 14 6 4 9 3 9 9 7 5 7 10 6 8 6 7
War 25 8 17 11 0 14 2 10 6 7 10 8 7 18 4 8 17 3 22
C% 5 3 7 6 0 6 2 6 15 4 7 3 5 4 10 6 5 2 6
Education 13 7 6 8 1 4 3 3 3 4 8 5 0 9 4 2 11 4 9
C% 3 3 2 4 1 2 3 2 8 2 6 2 0 2 10 2 3 2
Other 21 10 11 3 3 15 6 5 1 9 5 10 5 19 0 3 17 6 15
C% 4 4 4 2 4 7 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 0 2 5 5 4
Undecided 41 26 15 17 6 18 9 9 6 17 24 9 8 30 9 14 27 13 28
C% 8 11 6 9 8 8 8 5 15 10 17 4 6 7 22 11 7 10 7
Refused 4 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 1 3 1 3
C% 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q19. Do you think the federal government can afford universal healthcare?

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION
___________ enrol cest- SE AGE ————-------  SYSTEM MEMBERS
Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—----------- Min-
Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No
Total 500 240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230 130 429 41 126 372 125 374
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 232 114 118 136 18 78 62 69 19 82 56 120 55 197 27 65 165 65 166
C% 46 48 45 70 23 34 52 39 48 50 41 52 42 46 66 52 44 52 44
No 227 112 115 46 57 124 50 85 21 71 68 97 62 201 11 57 170 56 171
C% 45 47 44 24 74 54 42 49 53 43 49 42 48 47 27 45 46 45 46
Undecided 41 14 27 12 2 27 8 21 0 12 14 13 13 31 3 4 37 4 37
C% 8 6 10 6 3 12 7 12 0 7 10 6 10 7 7 3 10 3 10
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q20. Regardless of who you personally support for U.S. Senate, who do you think will be our next U.S. Senator? {OPEN}

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION
___________ enrol cest- SE AGE ————-------  SYSTEM MEMBERS
Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—----------- Min-
Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No

Total 500 240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230 130 429 41 126 372 125 374

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mike Capuano 17 8 9 12 2 3 7 3 1 6 9 8 0 11 5 6 11 6 11

C% 3 3 3 6 3 1 6 2 3 4 7 3 0 3 12 5 3 5 3
Andy Card 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0

C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Martha Coakley 160 70 90 77 17 66 24 67 14 55 40 78 42 141 10 30 128 39 120

C% 32 29 35 40 22 29 20 38 35 33 29 34 32 33 24 24 34 31 32
Stephen Lynch 24 15 9 6 10 8 1 13 0 10 5 10 9 24 0 7 17 9 15

C% 5 6 3 3 13 3 1 7 0 6 4 4 7 6 0 6 5 7 4
Scott Brown 34 15 19 5 12 17 12 12 1 9 10 15 9 34 0 13 21 7 27

C% 6 7 3 16 7 10 7 3 5 7 7 7 8 0 10 6 6
Joe Kennedy 5 2 3 2 0 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 4 1 1 4 1 4

C% 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1
Vicki Kennedy 4 1 3 3 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 3 0 2 0 2 2 1 3

C% 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 1
Tim Cahill 3 1 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 3 0 2 1 1 2

C% 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1
Other 5 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 2 2 4 0 1 4 1 4

C% 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1
Undecided 244 122 122 86 34 124 68 76 23 77 67 110 65 202 25 64 180 59 185

C% 49 51 47 44 44 54 57 43 58 47 49 48 50 47 61 51 48 47 49
Refused 3 3 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 3

C% 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q21. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION
___________ enrol cest- SE AGE ————-------  SYSTEM MEMBERS
Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—----------- Min-
Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No
Total 500 240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230 130 429 41 126 372 125 374
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 126 68 58 42 27 57 32 41 10 43 52 63 10 111 10 126 0 44 82
C% 25 28 22 22 35 25 27 23 25 26 38 27 8 26 24 100 0 35 22
No 372 170 202 152 50 170 88 132 30 122 86 165 120 316 31 0 372 81 290
C% 74 71 78 78 65 74 73 75 75 74 62 72 92 74 76 0 100 65 78
Undecided 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
C% 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q22. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 1
PARTY AREA
CHILDREN HOUSEHOLD
GENDER Un- Wor— RACE IN SCHOOL UNION
___________ enrol cest- SE AGE ————-------  SYSTEM MEMBERS
Fe- -led/ er/ Suf- Mass/ --—--—----------- Min-
Total Male male Dem Rep Ind West NE folk Cape 18-44 45-64 65+ White ority Yes No Yes No
Total 500 240 260 194 77 229 120 175 40 165 138 230 130 429 41 126 372 125 374
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 125 51 74 52 23 50 29 32 10 54 47 62 15 107 13 44 81 125 0
C% 25 21 28 27 30 22 24 18 25 33 34 27 12 25 32 35 22 100 0
No 374 188 186 141 54 179 91 142 30 111 91 167 115 321 28 82 290 0 374
C% 75 78 72 73 70 78 76 81 75 67 66 73 88 75 68 65 78 0 100
Undecided 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Area

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION

APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP

TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF

U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

77777777777 Coak Cap- All —————— No Coak

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 500 273 203 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 272 119 100 126 293 209 234

Q
o

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Worcester/West 120 73 44 28 7 7 29 40 18 27 20 28 69 18 31 32 66 47 59
24 27 22 21 28 28 30 24 25 23 35 25 25 15 31 25 23 22 25

Q
o

NE 175 91 72 53 6 7 26 55 17 45 14 34 98 47 27 43 103 80 83
35 33 35 39 24 28 27 32 24 38 25 30 36 39 27 34 35 38 35

Q
o

Suffolk 40 20 14 13 4 2 8 15 11 9 4 15 21 4 15 7 21 18 14
C% 8 7 7 10 16 8 8 9 15 8 7 13 8 3 15 6 7 9 6
SE Mass/Cape 165 89 73 42 8 9 33 60 25 38 19 35 84 50 27 44 103 64 78
C% 33 33 36 31 32 36 34 35 35 32 33 31 31 42 27 35 35 31 33
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Suffolk University - SUPRC

Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
o

Q
o

500
100

240
48

260

SUPPORT GOV

APPOINT A

TEMPORARY

U.S.S SEN

Yes No
273 203
100 100
110 117
40 58
163 86
60 42

WOULD Y
HAVE VO

VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE

Coak
-ley

Cap-
uano

All

other Undec

KENNEDY

97
57

ou
TED

71
100

34
48

37
52

BANNER 2

LIKELY TO VOTE
IF JOE KENNEDY
ENDORSED CAPUANO

VOTE FOR U.S.

WISH VI

CKI

SEN KENNEDY WAS

70
59

Less

57
100

29
51

28
49

No
diff

112
100

49
44

63
56

Coak

-ley Brown Undec

272
100

114

158
58

30

119
100

71

48
40

100
100

53
53

47
47

DELEGATION
CAN MAKE UP
FOR LOSS OF

RUNNING TED KENNEDY
Yes No Yes No

126 293 209 234

100 100 100 100

57 149 107 109

45 51 51 47

69 144 102 125

55 49 49 53

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 2
SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION
APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP
TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF
U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY
77777777777 Coak Cap- All —————— No Coak
Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No
Total 500 273 203 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 272 119 100 126 293 209 234
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 194 131 52 94 17 16 62 120 44 80 42 72 149 11 30 62 83 58 109
C% 39 48 26 69 68 64 65 71 62 67 74 64 55 9 30 49 28 28 47
Republican 77 21 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 55 8 8 65 53 17
C% 15 8 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 46 8 6 22 25
Unenrolled/Ind 220 121 90 42 8 9 34 50 27 39 15 40 106 51 60 53 139 93 105
C% 44 44 44 31 32 36 35 29 38 33 26 36 39 43 60 42 47 44 45
Other 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 2 3 6 5 3
C% 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION
APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP
TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF
U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

77777777777 Coak Cap- All —————— No Coak

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 500 273 203 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 272 119 100 126 293 209 234
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 YRS 16 10 5 1 2 1 5 6 1 3 0 6 5 4 6 3 9 11 4
C% 3 4 2 1 8 4 5 4 1 3 0 5 2 3 6 2 3 5 2
25-34 YRS 41 24 16 9 2 7 7 19 4 11 3 12 23 5 12 8 24 17 22
C% 8 7 8 28 7 11 6 9 5 11 8 4 12 6 8 8 9
35-44 YRS 81 47 31 19 4 3 20 28 10 22 7 17 46 21 14 21 44 34 38

Q
o

16 17 15 14 16 12 21 16 14 18 12 15 17 18 14 17 15 16 16

45-54 YRS 120 66 47 32 5 7 17 42 14 30 11 23 63 33 24 33 70 53 56
24 24 23 24 20 28 18 25 20 25 19 21 23 28 24 26 24 25 24

Q
o

55-64 YRS 110 59 44 39 4 4 15 33 21 31 13 19 64 22 20 22 67 42 52
22 22 22 29 16 16 16 19 30 26 23 17 24 18 20 17 23 20 22

Q
o

65-74 YRS 77 41 35 25 5 2 17 27 12 16 15 18 46 16 14 23 46 32 40
C% 15 15 17 18 20 8 18 16 17 13 26 16 17 13 14 18 16 15 17
75+ YRS 53 24 25 9 3 1 15 13 9 6 7 16 24 18 10 16 32 20 20
C% 11 9 12 7 12 4 16 8 13 5 12 14 9 15 10 13 11 10 9
Refused 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
C% 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Suffolk University - SUPRC
sS4.

For statistical purposes only,

can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

LIKELY TO VOTE
IF JOE KENNEDY
ENDORSED CAPUANO

VOTE FOR U.S.

Less

No
diff

Coak
-ley Brown Undec

WISH VICKI

DELEGATION
CAN MAKE UP

SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF

Total

Total 500
Cc% 100

White/Caucasian 429
C% 86

Black/African-American 23
C% 5

Asian 5
C% 1

Native Hawaiian and Oth 3
er Pacific Islander C% 1
Hispanic/Latino 10
C% 2

Other 21
C% 4

Don't know 9
C% 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD Y
APPOINT A HAVE VO
TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE
U.S.S SEN KENNEDY
77777777777 Coak Cap- All ——————

Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes

273 203 136 25 25 96 170

100 100 100 100 100 100 100

224 183 120 22 22 69 139

82 90 88 88 88 72 82

13 10 10 2 0 6 14

5 5 7 8 0 6 8

5 0 0 0 0 5 2

2 0 0 0 0 5 1

2 1 0 0 0 1 0

1 0 0 0 0 1 0

9 1 1 1 3 3 6

3 0 1 4 12 3 4

16 5 5 0 0 10 7

6 2 4 0 0 10 4

4 3 0 0 0 2 2

1 1 0 0 0 2 1

BANNER 2
ou
TED

No More

71 119

100 100

68 98

96 82

2 9

3 8

0 2

0 2

0 0

0 0

1 5

1 4

0 5

0 4

0 0

0 0

112
100

83

N}

272 119 100
100 100 100
236 106 80
87 89 80
17 0 6
0 6

2 0 3

1 0 3

0 0 2

0 0 2

4 5 1

1 4 1
11 4 5
4 3 5

2 4 3

1 3 3

33

RUNNING TED KENNEDY
Yes No Yes No

126 293 209 234

100 100 100 100

102 263 187 195

81 90 89 83

5 7 6 13

4 2 3 6

5 0 2 0

4 0 1 0

0 1 0 3

0 0 0 1

5 3 4 6

4 1 2 3

7 12 9 9

6 4 4 4

2 7 1 8

2 2 0 3

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Ql. Is your opinion of Stephen Lynch generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION

APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP

TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF

U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

77777777777 Coak Cap- All —————— No Coak

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 500 273 203 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 272 119 100 126 293 209 234

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
o

Never heard 118 73 38 27 12 3 29 50 12 42 9 21 62 20 30 24 73 48 49
24 27 19 20 48 12 30 29 17 35 16 19 23 17 30 19 25 23 21

Q
o

Favorable 109 59 46 34 7 15 18 42 23 26 19 32 64 33 12 32 69 39 62
C% 22 22 23 25 28 60 19 25 32 22 33 29 24 28 12 25 24 19 26
Unfavorable 57 21 34 16 0 1 4 11 7 10 5 6 23 26 8 16 32 25 30
C% 11 8 17 12 0 4 4 6 10 8 9 5 8 22 8 13 11 12 13
Heard of/Undecided 216 120 85 59 6 6 45 67 29 41 24 53 123 40 50 54 119 97 93
C% 43 44 42 43 24 24 47 39 41 34 42 47 45 34 50 43 41 46 40
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q2. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION
APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP
TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF
U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

77777777777 Coak Cap- All —————— No Coak

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 500 273 203 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 272 119 100 126 293 209 234
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 58 38 16 2 1 7 26 19 1 14 7 16 23 8 24 17 25 17 30
C% 12 14 8 1 4 28 27 11 1 12 12 14 8 7 24 13 9 8 13
Favorable 265 142 114 123 17 5 29 106 56 72 45 59 184 46 34 72 158 114 128
C% 53 52 56 90 68 20 30 62 79 61 79 53 68 39 34 57 54 55 55
Unfavorable 82 35 41 2 4 6 8 12 5 13 2 6 21 56 5 12 62 42 33
C% 16 13 20 1 16 24 8 7 7 11 4 5 8 47 5 10 21 20 14
Heard of/Undecided 95 58 32 9 3 7 33 33 9 20 3 31 44 9 37 25 48 36 43
C% 19 21 16 7 12 28 34 19 13 17 5 28 16 8 37 20 16 17 18
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Suffolk University - SUPRC

Q3. Is your opinion of Mike Capuano generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
o

80
16

72
14

185

SUPPORT GOV

APPOINT A
TEMPORARY
U.S.S SEN
Yes No
273 2
100 1

94

34

45

16

32

12

102

37

28
14

38
19

74

VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE

Coak
-ley

136
100

41
29
21

18
13

48
35

Cap-
uano

17
68

All

other Undec

o

37
39

LIKELY TO VOTE
IF JOE KENNEDY

ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S.

BANNER 2
WOULD YOU
HAVE VOTED
KENNEDY
Yes No More
170 71 119
100 100 100
61 18 38
36 25 32
40 20 33
24 28 28
11 10 8
6 14 7
58 23 40
34 32 34

Less

12
21

17

No
diff

112
100

38

22

20

11
10

41

Coak
-ley Brown Undec

272
100

77

62

23

30
11

103

36

38

119
100

39
33

35
29

100
100

45
45

10
10

WISH VICKI

DELEGATION
CAN MAKE UP
SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF

RUNNING TED KENNEDY
Yes No Yes No
126 293 209 234
100 100 100 100
37 95 63 75
29 32 30 32
31 47 25 50
25 16 12 21
10 55 39 30
8 19 19 13
48 96 82 79
38 33 39 34

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q4. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION
APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP
TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF
U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

77777777777 Coak Cap- All —————— No Coak

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 500 273 203 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 272 119 100 126 293 209 234
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 197 121 68 60 13 6 49 75 32 48 32 50 121 22 50 52 101 63 105
C% 39 44 33 44 52 24 51 44 45 40 56 45 44 18 50 41 34 30 45
Favorable 98 36 57 12 3 4 15 23 12 20 2 13 28 56 13 25 69 69 25
C% 20 13 28 9 12 16 16 14 17 17 4 12 10 47 13 20 24 33 11
Unfavorable 64 34 28 22 8 5 8 27 13 20 10 14 44 11 7 16 43 22 35
C% 13 12 14 16 32 20 8 16 18 17 18 13 16 9 7 13 15 11 15
Heard of/Undecided 141 82 50 42 1 10 24 45 14 31 13 35 79 30 30 33 80 55 69
C% 28 30 25 31 4 40 25 26 20 26 23 31 29 25 30 26 27 26 29
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q5. Is your opinion of Vicki Kennedy generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION
APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP
TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF
U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

77777777777 Coak Cap- All —————— No Coak

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 500 273 203 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 272 119 100 126 293 209 234
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 54 28 25 6 4 2 14 17 5 13 3 10 22 11 20 10 25 17 28
C% 11 10 12 4 16 8 15 10 7 11 5 9 8 9 20 8 9 8 12
Favorable 230 158 56 92 13 13 43 109 35 76 41 49 162 33 33 95 99 77 129
C% 46 58 28 68 52 52 45 64 49 64 72 44 60 28 33 75 34 37 55
Unfavorable 98 20 76 6 3 4 12 10 12 8 7 10 25 57 14 8 87 61 28
C% 20 7 37 4 12 16 13 6 17 7 12 9 9 48 14 6 30 29 12
Heard of/Undecided 118 67 46 32 5 6 27 34 19 22 6 43 63 18 33 13 82 54 49
C% 24 25 23 24 20 24 28 20 27 18 11 38 23 15 33 10 28 26 21
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q6. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION
APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP
TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF
U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

77777777777 Coak Cap- All —————— No Coak

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 500 273 203 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 272 119 100 126 293 209 234
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0
C% 0 1 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
Favorable 321 227 79 126 22 19 83 158 56 112 51 93 224 20 71 99 155 103 178
C% 64 83 39 93 88 76 86 93 79 94 89 83 82 17 71 79 53 49 76
Unfavorable 152 36 110 6 1 6 12 9 13 5 6 14 35 92 23 17 127 94 44
C% 30 13 54 4 4 24 13 5 18 4 11 13 13 77 23 13 43 45 19
Heard of/Undecided 25 8 14 4 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 5 11 7 6 8 11 10 12
C% 5 3 7 3 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 4 4 6 6 6 4 5 5
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Suffolk University - SUPRC
Q7. Is your opinion of Joe Kennedy generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Total
500

Cc% 100
6

C% 1
310

C% 62
116

C% 23
68

C% 14

SUPPORT GOV

APPOINT A
TEMPORARY
U.S.S SEN
Yes No

273 203

100 100

4 2

1 1

207 85

76 42

25 88

9 43

37 28

14 14

WOULD Y
HAVE VO

VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE

Coak
-ley

136
100

116
85

Cap-
uano

All

other Undec

16
64

76
79

o

13
14

KENNEDY

154
91

LIKELY TO VOTE
IF JOE KENNEDY
ENDORSED CAPUANO

VOTE FOR U.S.

BANNER 2
ou
TED
No More
71 119
100 100
0 2
0 2
48 107
68 90
17 5
24 4
6 5
8 4

Less

42
74

11
19

No
diff

112
100

80
71

13
12

16
14

Coak
-ley Brown Undec

217

40

80

32
12

35
29

70
59

14

14
14

31
31

WISH VICKI

DELEGATION
CAN MAKE UP
SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF

RUNNING TED KENNEDY
Yes No Yes No

126 293 209 234

100 100 100 100

2 1 3 2

2 0 1 1

100 161 112 163

79 55 54 70

16 92 65 40

13 31 31 17

8 39 29 29

6 13 14 12

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q8. Is your opinion of Curt Schilling generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION
APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP
TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF
U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

77777777777 Coak Cap- All —————— No Coak

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 500 273 203 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 272 119 100 126 293 209 234
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 58 38 15 6 6 1 22 23 3 15 8 12 26 8 20 20 26 25 25
C% 12 14 7 4 24 4 23 14 4 13 14 11 10 7 20 16 9 12 11
Favorable 143 64 73 20 5 6 20 31 16 23 10 19 61 59 21 29 99 82 37

Q
o

29 23 36 15 20 24 21 18 23 19 18 17 22 50 21 23 34 39 16

Unfavorable 195 109 81 82 13 11 30 72 44 58 32 49 133 36 24 58 110 63 118
39 40 40 60 52 44 31 42 62 49 56 44 49 30 24 46 38 30 50

Q
o

Heard of/Undecided 104 62 34 28 1 7 24 44 8 23 7 32 52 16 35 19 58 39 54
21 23 17 21 4 28 25 26 11 19 12 29 19 13 35 15 20 19 23

Q
o
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q8A. Is your opinion of Steve Pagliuca generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION
APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP
TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF
U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

77777777777 Coak Cap- All —————— No Coak

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 78 43 32 26 2 3 13 27 8 18 5 21 43 17 17 23 40 31 38
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 56 34 20 19 2 3 13 23 6 15 5 17 32 11 12 18 26 22 27
C% 72 79 63 73 100 100 100 85 75 83 100 81 74 65 71 78 65 71 71
Favorable 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 1
C% 3 2 3 4 0 0 0 4 0 6 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 3 3
Heard of/Undecided 20 8 11 6 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 4 9 6 5 5 12 8 10
C% 26 19 34 23 0 0 0 11 25 11 0 19 21 35 29 22 30 26 26
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q9. Do you support changing Massachusetts law to allow the Governor to appoint a temporary U.S. Senator until a special election is held in January to replace
Senator Kennedy?

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION

APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP

TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF

U.S.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

——————————— Coak Cap- All e No Coak i i b bt

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 500 273 203 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 272 119 100 126 293 209 234
c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 273 273 0 94 17 19 68 134 33 85 41 76 176 34 55 90 129 95 152
C% 55 100 0 69 68 76 71 79 46 71 72 68 65 29 55 71 44 45 65

No 203 0 203 39 4 5 22 27 35 29 15 27 87 81 34 32 151 108 72
C% 41 0 100 29 16 20 23 16 49 24 26 24 32 68 34 25 52 52 31

Undecided 24 0 0 3 4 1 6 9 3 5 1 9 9 4 11 4 13 6 10
C% 5 0 0 2 16 4 6 5 4 4 2 8 3 3 11 3 4 3 4
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Suffolk University - SUPRC

Q10. Although you are registered Independent/Unenrolled,

BASE: Independent/Unenrolled voters

Total

Q
o

More likely to vote in
the Democratic Primary C

o

More likely to vote in
the Republican Primary C

o

Neither

C%
Undecided

C%
Refused

C%

220
100

94
43

61
28

50
23

ES

SUPPORT GOV

APPOINT A
TEMPORARY
U.S.S SEN
Yes No

121 90

100 100

71 19

59 21

20 40

17 44

5 6

4 7

23 23

19 26

2 2

2 2

VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE

Coak
-ley

42
100

100

Cap-
uano

8
100

8
100

All

other Undec

9
100

9
100

34
100

34
100

are you more likely to vote in a Democratic or Republican Primary election?

LIKELY TO VOTE
IF JOE KENNEDY

ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S.

BANNER 2
WOULD YOU
HAVE VOTED
KENNEDY
Yes No More
50 27 39
100 100 100
50 27 39
100 100 100
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

Less

15
100

15
100

No
diff

40
100

40
100

Coak
-ley Brown Undec

44

19
18

60
100

24
40

22
37

WISH VICKI
RUNNING
Yes No
53 139
100 100
30 55
57 40
9 47
17 34
4 7
8 5
10 27
19 19
0 3
0 2

DELEGATION
CAN MAKE UP
SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF
TED KENNEDY

93
100

37
40

29
31

23
25

105
100

52
50

29
28

13
12

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Qll. On December 8th, a special Democratic Primary will be held for U.S. Senate, for whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time?
BASE: Democrat/Vote in Dem Primary

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION

APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP

TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF

U.S.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

——————————— Coak Cap- All e No Coak i i b bt

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 288 202 71 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 210 20 54 92 138 95 161
c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Mike Capuano 25 17 4 0 25 0 0 14 10 14 4 7 17 0 8 6 17 9 15
C% 9 8 6 0 100 0 0 8 14 12 7 6 8 0 15 7 12 9 9

Martha Coakley 136 94 39 136 0 0 0 73 45 47 40 49 126 3 6 39 73 41 78
C% 47 47 55 100 0 0 0 43 63 39 70 44 60 15 11 42 53 43 48

Alan Khazei 8 6 2 0 0 8 0 6 0 6 1 1 7 1 0 3 4 4 4
C% 3 3 3 0 0 32 0 4 0 5 2 1 3 5 0 3 3 4 2

Stephen Lynch 17 13 3 0 0 17 0 11 4 5 2 10 8 6 3 3 12 9 6
C% 6 6 4 0 0 68 0 6 6 4 4 9 4 30 6 3 9 9 4

Undecided 96 68 22 0 0 0 96 63 11 44 10 42 50 9 34 38 30 30 55
C% 33 34 31 0 0 0 100 37 15 37 18 38 24 45 63 41 22 32 34

Refused 6 4 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 3 2 1 3 3 2 2 3
C% 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 3 1 5 6 3 1 2 2
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q12. Would you have voted for Joe Kennedy if he ran for the Democratic nomination?

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION

APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP

TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF

U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

77777777777 Coak Cap- All e No Coak

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 288 202 71 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 210 20 54 92 138 95 161

Q
o
-
o
o
-
o
o

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 170 134 27 73 14 17 63 170 0 96 23 51 129 9 29 70 63 53 100
C% 59 66 38 54 56 68 66 100 0 81 40 46 61 45 54 76 46 56 62
No 71 33 35 45 10 4 11 0 71 15 26 30 57 7 7 12 53 32 33
C% 25 16 49 33 40 16 11 0 100 13 46 27 27 35 13 13 38 34 20
Undecided 47 35 9 18 1 4 22 0 0 8 8 31 24 4 18 10 22 10 28
C% 16 17 13 13 4 16 23 0 0 7 14 28 11 20 33 11 16 11 17
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Suffolk University - SUPRC
Q13. If Joe Kennedy endorsed Mike Capuano,
BASE: Democrat/Vote in Dem Primary

Total

More

Less

No difference

would you be more or less likely to vote for Mike Capuano?

Total
288

c% 100
119

C% 41
57

C% 20
112

C% 39

SUPPORT GOV

APPOINT A
TEMPORARY
U.S.S SEN
Yes No

202 71

100 100

85 29

42 41

41 15

20 21

76 27

38 38

WOULD Y
HAVE VO

VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE

Coak Cap-
-ley wuano
136 25
100 100
47 14
35 56
40 4
29 16
49 7
36 28

All

other Undec

25
100

11
44

11
44

100

44
46

10
10

42
44

KENNEDY

96
56

23
14

51
30

LIKELY TO VOTE
IF JOE KENNEDY
ENDORSED CAPUANO

VOTE FOR U.S.

BANNER 2

ou

TED

No More
71 119
100 100
15 119
21 100
26 0
37 0
30 0
42 0

Less

No
diff

112
100

112
100

Coak
-ley Brown Undec

210
100

101

47

48

46
22

63
30

10
50

54
100

10
19

37
69

WISH VICKI
RUNNING
Yes No
92 138
100 100
45 60
49 43
20 26
22 19
27 52
29 38

DELEGATION
CAN MAKE UP

SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF

TED KENNEDY

100

36

38

15

45
47

100

75
47

36
22

50
31

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Ql4. On January 19th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held. For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time?

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION
APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP
TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF
U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

77777777777 Coak Cap- All —————— No Coak

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 500 273 203 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 272 119 100 126 293 209 234
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Martha Coakley 272 176 87 126 17 15 50 129 57 101 46 63 272 0 0 90 142 96 148
C% 54 64 43 93 68 60 52 76 80 85 81 56 100 0 0 71 48 46 63
Scott Brown 119 34 81 3 0 7 9 9 7 8 2 10 0 119 0 17 94 81 28
C% 24 12 40 2 0 28 9 5 10 7 4 9 0 100 0 13 32 39 12
Undecided 100 55 34 6 8 3 34 29 7 10 7 37 0 0 100 17 55 31 52
C% 20 20 17 4 32 12 35 17 10 8 12 33 0 0 100 13 19 15 22
Refused 9 8 1 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 6
C% 2 3 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 3
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q15. What if the candidates are...

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION
APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP
TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF
U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

77777777777 Coak Cap- All —————— No Coak

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 500 273 203 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 272 119 100 126 293 209 234
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mike Capuano 179 130 41 85 24 13 34 109 31 92 26 41 161 7 11 65 90 55 107
C% 36 48 20 63 96 52 35 64 44 77 46 37 59 6 11 52 31 26 46
Scott Brown 141 35 104 16 0 6 11 13 16 11 8 14 31 105 4 20 113 87 44
C% 28 13 51 12 0 24 11 8 23 9 14 13 11 88 4 16 39 42 19
Undecided 171 101 56 35 1 6 48 46 24 16 21 55 80 7 84 39 88 66 78
C% 34 37 28 26 4 24 50 27 34 13 37 49 29 6 84 31 30 32 33
Refused 9 7 2 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 2 1 5
C% 2 3 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 4 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 2
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Suffolk University - SUPRC
Ql6. Do you wish Vicki Kennedy were running for

Total

Undecided

Q
o

Q
o

the U.sS.

Senate seat?

500
100

126
25

293
59

81
16

SUPPORT GOV

APPOINT A
TEMPORARY
U.S.S SEN
Yes No
273 203
100 100
90 32
33 16
129 151
47 74
54 20
20 10

LIKELY TO VOTE
IF JOE KENNEDY

ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S.

BANNER 2
WOULD YOU
HAVE VOTED
VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE
KENNEDY

Coak Cap- All —=—=———————-

-ley wuano other Undec Yes No More
136 25 25 96 170 71 119
100 100 100 100 100 100 100

39 6 6 38 70 12 45
29 24 24 40 41 17 38
73 17 16 30 63 53 60
54 68 64 31 37 75 50
24 2 3 28 37 6 14
18 8 12 29 22 8 12

Less

26
46

11
19

No
diff

112
100

27

52

46

33
29

Coak
-ley Brown Undec

272
100

90
33

142

50

52

40
15

119
100

17

94
79

100
100

17

55

55

28
28

WISH VICKI

DELEGATION
CAN MAKE UP
SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF

RUNNING TED KENNEDY
Yes No Yes No

126 293 209 234

100 100 100 100

126 0 46 73

100 0 22 31

0 293 141 123

0 100 67 53

0 0 22 38

0 0 11 16

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC
Q17. Do you believe the Congressional delegation can make up for the loss of Ted Kennedy?

Total

Undecided

Q
o

Q
o

500
100

209
42

234
47

57
11

SUPPORT GOV

APPOINT A
TEMPORARY
U.S.S SEN
Yes No
273 203
100 100
95 108
35 53
152 72
56 35
26 23
10 11

VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE

Coak
-ley

136
100

41

78
57

13

Cap-
uano

15
60

All

other Undec

30
31

55
57

11
11

LIKELY TO VOTE
IF JOE KENNEDY

ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S.

BANNER 2
WOULD YOU
HAVE VOTED
KENNEDY
Yes No More
170 71 119
100 100 100
53 32 36
31 45 30
100 33 75
59 46 63
17 6 8
10 8 7

Less

57
100

14

36
63

No
diff

112
100

45
40

50
45

17
15

Coak
-ley Brown Undec

272
100

96
35

148

51

54

28
10

119
100

81

28
24

100
100

31
31

52
52

17
17

WISH VICKI

DELEGATION
CAN MAKE UP
SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF

RUNNING TED KENNEDY
Yes No Yes No

126 293 209 234

100 100 100 100

46 141 209 0

37 48 100 0

73 123 0 234

58 42 0 100

7 29 0 0

6 10 0 0

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q18. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator? {OPEN}

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION

APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP

TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF

U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

77777777777 Coak Cap- All —————— No Coak

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 500 273 203 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 272 119 100 126 293 209 234

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
o

Healthcare 226 135 82 72 10 9 42 80 34 54 35 46 132 53 36 58 134 81 115
45 49 40 53 40 36 44 47 48 45 61 41 49 45 36 46 46 39 49

Q
o

Economy/Jobs 134 64 66 42 10 5 21 41 27 34 15 30 78 25 30 25 88 61 63
C% 27 23 33 31 40 20 22 24 38 29 26 27 29 21 30 20 30 29 27
Taxes 36 20 15 5 1 1 7 12 2 6 1 7 10 17 9 9 19 21 14
C% 7 7 7 4 4 4 7 7 3 5 2 6 4 14 9 7 6 10 6
War 25 16 7 6 1 3 4 8 3 7 2 6 17 6 2 13 10 8 15
C% 5 6 3 4 4 12 4 5 4 6 4 5 6 5 2 10 3 4 6
Education 13 8 5 2 0 2 5 5 1 3 3 3 9 1 3 1 6 5 7
C% 3 3 2 1 0 8 5 3 1 3 5 3 3 1 3 1 2 2 3
Other 21 5 14 3 0 2 1 3 0 4 0 2 7 8 4 1 17 9 10
C% 4 2 7 2 0 8 1 2 0 3 0 2 3 7 4 1 6 4 4
Undecided 41 22 13 6 3 3 15 21 4 11 1 17 17 9 15 19 16 22 10
C% 8 8 6 4 12 12 16 12 6 9 2 15 6 8 15 15 5 11 4
Refused 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 2 0
C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q19. Do you think the federal government can afford universal healthcare?

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION
APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP
TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF
U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

77777777777 Coak Cap- All —————— No Coak

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 500 273 203 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 272 119 100 126 293 209 234
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 232 169 49 87 18 18 62 127 33 88 35 65 160 21 46 74 111 78 132
C% 46 62 24 64 72 72 65 75 46 74 61 58 59 18 46 59 38 37 56
No 227 75 144 40 4 7 23 28 35 24 18 35 93 93 41 45 161 116 85
C% 45 27 71 29 16 28 24 16 49 20 32 31 34 78 41 36 55 56 36
Undecided 41 29 10 9 3 0 11 15 3 7 4 12 19 5 13 7 21 15 17
C% 8 11 5 7 12 0 11 9 4 6 7 11 7 4 13 6 7 7 7
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q20. Regardless of who you personally support for U.S.Senate, who do you think will be our next U.S. Senator? {OPEN}

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION
APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP
TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF
U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

77777777777 Coak Cap- All —————— No Coak

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 500 273 203 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 272 119 100 126 293 209 234
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mike Capuano 17 15 2 2 5 2 4 11 0 10 2 1 12 4 1 6 10 11 5
C% 3 5 1 1 20 8 4 6 0 8 4 1 4 3 1 5 3 5 2
Andy Card 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Martha Coakley 160 92 66 95 5 5 6 63 36 41 33 38 130 25 3 51 89 51 98
C% 32 34 33 70 20 20 6 37 51 34 58 34 48 21 3 40 30 24 42
Stephen Lynch 24 11 13 3 0 5 1 6 2 4 3 3 8 16 0 3 20 17 6
C% 5 4 6 2 0 20 1 4 3 3 5 3 3 13 0 2 7 8 3
Scott Brown 34 14 19 2 1 0 6 5 4 6 0 3 7 26 1 9 24 26 7
C% 9 1 4 0 6 3 6 5 0 3 3 22 1 7 8 12 3
Joe Kennedy 5 2 3 1 0 1 2 4 0 3 0 1 3 0 2 2 3 2 3
C% 1 1 1 1 0 4 2 2 0 3 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 1
Vicki Kennedy 4 4 0 1 0 1 2 3 0 3 0 1 3 0 1 4 0 1 3
Cc% 1 1 0 1 0 4 2 2 0 3 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 1
Tim Cahill 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
C% 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1
Other 5 2 3 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 3 0 2 2 3 1
C% 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 3 0 2 1 1 0
Undecided 244 132 91 29 14 11 73 75 28 50 19 62 105 43 89 47 142 97 105

Q
o

49 48 45 21 56 44 76 44 39 42 33 55 39 36 89 37 48 46 45

Refused 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 3

Q
o
—
o
—
o
o
o
—
—
o
o
o
—
o
o
w
o
—
o
—
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q21. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION
APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP
TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF
U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

77777777777 Coak Cap- All —————— No Coak

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 500 273 203 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 272 119 100 126 293 209 234
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 126 73 45 29 10 13 20 42 20 32 9 33 65 34 25 27 82 58 54
C% 25 27 22 21 40 52 21 25 28 27 16 29 24 29 25 21 28 28 23
No 372 200 156 107 15 12 76 128 51 87 48 79 205 85 75 99 209 151 178
C% 74 73 77 79 60 48 79 75 72 73 84 71 75 71 75 79 71 72 76
Undecided 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q22. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 2

SUPPORT GOV WOULD YOU LIKELY TO VOTE DELEGATION
APPOINT A HAVE VOTED IF JOE KENNEDY WISH VICKI CAN MAKE UP
TEMPORARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY FOR JOE ENDORSED CAPUANO VOTE FOR U.S. SEN KENNEDY WAS FOR LOSS OF
U.S5.S SEN KENNEDY RUNNING TED KENNEDY

77777777777 Coak Cap- All —————— No Coak

Total Yes No -ley wuano other Undec Yes No More Less diff -ley Brown Undec Yes No Yes No

Total 500 273 203 136 25 25 96 170 71 119 57 112 272 119 100 126 293 209 234
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 125 63 53 33 9 10 19 49 14 32 13 28 59 32 31 18 84 50 66
C% 25 23 26 24 36 40 20 29 20 27 23 25 22 27 31 14 29 24 28
No 374 209 150 102 16 15 77 120 57 87 44 83 212 87 69 108 208 159 168
C% 75 77 74 75 64 60 80 71 80 73 77 74 78 73 69 86 71 76 72
Undecided 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Suffolk University - SUPRC

Area

Total

Worcester/West

NE

Suffolk

SE Mass/Cape

Q
o

Q
o

Q
o

Q
o

165

MOST

IMPORTANT ISSUE

Hea-
lth-
care

226
100

51

84

37

81
36

Eco-
nomy/
Jobs

134
100

42

48

36

13
10

31
23

Taxes

15
42

—

15
42

DO YOU THINK FED
GOV CAN AFFORD
UNIV HEALTHCARE

232
100

62
27

69
30

82
35

227
100

50
22

85
37

21
51

BANNER 3

2009/09/16

OPINION OF
WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

-ley Brown uano

160
100

24

67

42

55
34

34
100

12

12
35

Undec

244
100

68
28

76
31

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

56 19 86 26 77 18 36 31
24 19 27 17 25 16 25 16

78 29 108 59 109 45 46 81
34 30 34 39 35 39 32 42

84 38 100 57 102 42 52 66
37 39 31 38 33 36 36 34
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Suffolk University - SUPRC

Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
o

Q
o

500
100

240
48

260

MOST

IMPORTANT ISSUE
Hea- Eco-

lth- nomy/

care Jobs Taxes

226 134 36
100 100 100

103 68 17
46 51 47

123 66 19
54 49 53

DO YOU THINK FED
GOV CAN AFFORD
UNIV HEALTHCARE

232
100

114

118
51

227
100

112
49

115
51

41
100

14
34

27
66

BANNER 3

OPINION OF
WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

-ley Brown uano

34
100

15
44

19
56

Undec

244
100

122

122
50

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

95 61 140 86 129 72 75 89
41 62 44 57 42 62 52 46

135 37 181 66 181 44 68 106
59 38 56 43 58 38 48 54

58
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE == === == oo m oo oo oo oo o oo o
lth- nomy/ = ————-————-——————— Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 500 226 134 36 232 227 41 160 34 17 244 230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 194 90 53 11 136 46 12 77 5 12 86 110 18 173 15 157 19 27 102
C% 39 40 40 31 59 20 29 48 15 71 35 48 18 54 10 51 16 19 52
Republican 77 33 22 11 18 57 2 17 12 2 34 21 38 20 54 22 46 36 26
C% 15 15 16 31 8 25 5 11 35 12 14 9 39 6 36 7 40 25 13
Unenrolled/Ind 220 99 58 14 78 119 23 63 15 3 121 96 37 126 79 125 48 80 61
C% 44 44 43 39 34 52 56 39 44 18 50 42 38 39 52 40 41 56 31
Other 9 4 1 0 0 5 4 3 2 0 3 3 5 2 4 6 3 0 6
C% 2 2 1 0 0 2 10 2 6 0 1 1 5 1 3 2 3 0 3
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE == === == oo m oo oo oo oo o oo o
lth- nomy/ = -————-————-——————— Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 500 226 134 36 232 227 41 160 34 17 244 230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 YRS 16 4 1 5 4 9 3 2 1 3 10 2 5 5 9 4 5 4 6
C% 3 2 1 14 2 4 7 1 3 18 4 1 5 2 6 1 4 3 3
25-34 YRS 41 12 12 2 21 17 3 13 1 1 23 24 3 33 8 24 8 12 7
C% 5 9 6 7 7 8 3 6 9 10 3 10 5 8 7 8 4
35-44 YRS 81 27 21 6 31 42 8 25 8 5 34 32 14 50 26 49 22 29 29

Q
o

16 12 16 17 13 19 20 16 24 29 14 14 14 16 17 16 19 20 15

45-54 YRS 120 44 41 11 61 53 6 41 6 4 62 54 23 73 38 73 27 31 54
24 19 31 31 26 23 15 26 18 24 25 23 23 23 25 24 23 22 28

Q
o

55-64 YRS 110 58 37 5 59 44 7 37 9 4 48 56 21 79 26 78 19 25 48
22 26 28 14 25 19 17 23 26 24 20 24 21 25 17 25 16 17 25

Q
o

65-74 YRS 77 47 17 5 34 36 7 31 4 0 31 42 14 50 23 46 22 21 37
C% 15 21 13 14 15 16 17 19 12 0 13 18 14 16 15 15 19 15 19
75+ YRS 53 33 5 2 21 26 6 11 5 0 34 20 18 29 22 34 13 21 14
C% 11 15 4 6 9 11 15 7 15 0 14 9 18 9 14 11 11 15 7
Refused 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
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Suffolk University - SUPRC
sS4.

For statistical purposes only,

MOST
IMPORTANT ISSUE

DO YOU THINK FED
GOV CAN AFFORD
UNIV HEALTHCARE

41
100

31

N}

can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 3
OPINION OF
WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un-
Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
160 34 17 244 230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
141 34 11 202 201 87 268 140 265 103 125 173
88 100 65 83 87 89 83 92 85 89 87 89
9 0 1 12 9 2 22 0 14 5 4 7
6 0 6 5 4 2 7 0 4 3 4
0 0 2 3 5 0 5 0 5 0 0 0
0 0 12 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
0 0 0 3 1 0 3 0 1 0 2 0
0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
1 0 2 7 7 1 8 2 6 2 2 5
1 0 12 3 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 3
5 0 1 12 5 2 15 4 14 3 6 6
3 0 6 5 2 2 5 3 5 3 4 3
4 0 0 5 2 6 0 6 5 3 4 4
3 0 0 2 1 6 0 4 2 3 3 2

Total

Total 500
Cc% 100

White/Caucasian 429
C% 86

Black/African-American 23
C% 5

Asian 5
C% 1

Native Hawaiian and Oth 3
er Pacific Islander C% 1
Hispanic/Latino 10
C% 2

Other 21
C% 4

Don't know 9
C% 2

Hea- Eco-
lth- nomy/
care Jobs Taxes
226 134 36
100 100 100
201 120 29
89 90 81
8 6 0
4 4 0
0 2 2
0 1 6
1 1 0
0 1 0
1 1 2
0 1 6
11 2 2
5 1 6
4 2 1
2 1 3
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Ql. Is your opinion of Stephen Lynch generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE == === == oo m oo oo oo oo o oo o
lth- nomy/ = ————-————-——————— Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 500 226 134 36 232 227 41 160 34 17 244 230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 118 44 36 6 56 46 16 29 9 8 69 54 16 86 28 73 16 36 20
C% 24 19 27 17 24 20 39 18 26 47 28 23 16 27 18 24 14 25 10
Favorable 109 52 31 6 55 52 2 45 6 2 34 61 24 79 29 80 28 34 57
C% 22 23 23 17 24 23 5 28 18 12 14 27 24 25 19 26 24 24 29
Unfavorable 57 31 8 9 18 38 1 21 11 3 15 17 29 21 31 19 27 14 32
C% 11 14 6 25 8 17 2 13 32 18 6 7 30 7 20 6 23 10 16
Heard of/Undecided 216 99 59 15 103 91 22 65 8 4 126 98 29 135 64 138 45 59 86
C% 43 44 44 42 44 40 54 41 24 24 52 43 30 42 42 45 39 41 44
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q2. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE == === == oo m oo oo oo oo o oo o
lth- nomy/ = ————-————-——————— Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 500 226 134 36 232 227 41 160 34 17 244 230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 58 26 11 0 33 17 8 3 3 2 46 21 6 44 8 36 6 11 11
C% 12 12 8 0 14 7 20 2 9 12 19 9 6 14 5 12 5 8 6
Favorable 265 126 82 16 127 117 21 136 17 7 89 154 44 192 63 195 47 74 135
C% 53 56 61 44 55 52 51 85 50 41 36 67 45 60 41 63 41 52 69
Unfavorable 82 38 17 11 23 54 5 11 9 4 37 28 35 23 56 25 48 31 23
C% 16 17 13 31 10 24 12 7 26 24 15 12 36 7 37 8 41 22 12
Heard of/Undecided 95 36 24 9 49 39 7 10 5 4 72 27 13 62 25 54 15 27 26
C% 19 16 18 25 21 17 17 6 15 24 30 12 13 19 16 17 13 19 13
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Suffolk University - SUPRC
Q3. Is your opinion of Mike Capuano generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
o

163
33

80
16

72
14

185

MOST

IMPORTANT ISSUE

Hea-
lth-
care

226
100

70
31

38

30
13

39

Eco-
nomy/
Jobs

134
100

43
32

26
19

20
15

45
34

Taxes

36
100

DO YOU THINK FED
GOV CAN AFFORD
UNIV HEALTHCARE

232
100

79
34

52
22

79
34

227
100

71

24

11

48
21

84
37

BANNER 3
OPINION OF
WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI
BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA
Coak Cap- Un- Un-

Undec -ley Brown uano

41
100

13
32

160
100

42

35

22

29
18

54
34

34
100

14
41

17
100

Undec

244
100

94
39

30
12

Favor favor Favor

230
100

82
36

50
22

98

100

64

27

10

10

36
37

25
26

321
100

107

71

22

117
36

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING

Un-

Un-

favor Favor favor Favor favor

152
100

310
100

96

68
22

116
100

37
32

12
10

44
38

23
20

143
100

48

20

14

23
16

52
36

195
100

46
24

40
21

40
21

69
35
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q4. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE == === == oo m oo oo oo oo o oo o
lth- nomy/ = ————-————-——————— Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 500 226 134 36 232 227 41 160 34 17 244 230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 197 80 57 15 110 71 16 55 11 6 110 86 17 147 45 134 35 49 62
C% 39 35 43 42 47 31 39 34 32 35 45 37 17 46 30 43 30 34 32
Favorable 98 44 28 7 29 63 6 26 16 3 34 45 33 43 47 49 40 47 34
C% 20 19 21 19 13 28 15 16 47 18 14 20 34 13 31 16 34 33 17
Unfavorable 64 33 18 3 36 28 0 33 1 6 22 31 25 43 20 35 23 11 44
C% 13 15 13 8 16 12 0 21 3 35 9 13 26 13 13 11 20 8 23
Heard of/Undecided 141 69 31 11 57 65 19 46 6 2 78 68 23 88 40 92 18 36 55
C% 28 31 23 31 25 29 46 29 18 12 32 30 23 27 26 30 16 25 28
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q5. Is your opinion of Vicki Kennedy generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE == === == oo m oo oo oo oo o oo o
lth- nomy/ = ————-————-——————— Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 500 226 134 36 232 227 41 160 34 17 244 230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 54 20 12 6 23 28 3 6 6 3 33 0 0 30 17 23 15 21 12
C% 11 9 9 17 10 12 7 4 18 18 14 0 0 9 11 7 13 15 6
Favorable 230 110 59 10 138 77 15 103 8 5 98 230 0 193 28 179 29 59 102
C% 46 49 44 28 59 34 37 64 24 29 40 100 0 60 18 58 25 41 52
Unfavorable 98 42 32 11 15 80 3 21 12 3 47 0 98 16 78 28 56 42 38
C% 20 19 24 31 6 35 7 13 35 18 19 0 100 5 51 9 48 29 19
Heard of/Undecided 118 54 31 9 56 42 20 30 8 6 66 0 0 82 29 80 16 21 43
C% 24 24 23 25 24 19 49 19 24 35 27 0 0 26 19 26 14 15 22
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q6. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE == === == oo m oo oo oo oo o oo o
lth- nomy/ = ————-————-——————— Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 500 226 134 36 232 227 41 160 34 17 244 230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Favorable 321 153 88 13 212 76 33 119 11 11 158 193 16 321 0 258 28 69 141
C% 64 68 66 36 91 33 80 74 32 65 65 84 16 100 0 83 24 48 72
Unfavorable 152 61 42 22 15 135 2 34 21 2 73 28 78 0 152 41 86 71 42
C% 30 27 31 61 6 59 5 21 62 12 30 12 80 0 100 13 74 50 22
Heard of/Undecided 25 12 4 1 3 16 6 7 2 2 13 9 4 0 0 11 2 3 12
C% 5 5 3 3 1 7 15 4 6 12 5 4 4 0 0 4 2 2 6
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Suffolk University - SUPRC
Q7. Is your opinion of Joe Kennedy generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
o

Q
o

310
62

116
23

MOST

IMPORTANT ISSUE

Hea-
lth-
care

137
61

54
24

34
15

Eco-
nomy/
Jobs

134
100

90
67

31
23

Taxes

DO YOU THINK FED
GOV CAN AFFORD
UNIV HEALTHCARE

188
81

23
10

90

96

42

39
17

32
78

BANNER 3

OPINION OF
WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

-ley Brown uano

160
100

115
72

32
20

Undec

244
100

147
60

51
21

43
18

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

1 0 3 1 0 0 0 2

0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
179 28 258 41 310 0 82 134
78 29 80 27 100 0 57 69
29 56 28 86 0 116 46 40
13 57 9 57 0 100 32 21
21 14 32 24 0 0 15 19
9 14 10 16 0 0 10 10
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q8. Is your opinion of Curt Schilling generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE == === == oo m oo oo oo oo o oo o
lth- nomy/ = ————-————-——————— Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 500 226 134 36 232 227 41 160 34 17 244 230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 58 20 19 5 40 16 2 10 3 5 39 25 10 38 15 33 11 0 0
C% 12 9 14 14 17 7 5 6 9 29 16 11 10 12 10 11 9 0 0
Favorable 143 59 41 9 34 96 13 31 19 1 77 59 42 69 71 82 46 143 0
C% 29 26 31 25 15 42 32 19 56 6 32 26 43 21 47 26 40 100 0
Unfavorable 195 101 53 12 108 78 9 90 10 6 70 102 38 141 42 134 40 0 195
C% 39 45 40 33 47 34 22 56 29 35 29 44 39 44 28 43 34 0 100
Heard of/Undecided 104 46 21 10 50 37 17 29 2 5 58 44 8 73 24 61 19 0 0
C% 21 20 16 28 22 16 41 18 6 29 24 19 8 23 16 20 16 0 0
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q8A. Is your opinion of Steve Pagliuca generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE == === == oo m oo oo oo oo o oo o
lth- nomy/ = ————-————-——————— Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 78 28 20 7 30 40 8 33 6 3 33 36 14 47 27 47 17 21 32
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 56 18 15 5 24 25 7 23 3 3 26 25 8 36 16 36 10 14 24
C% 72 64 75 71 80 63 88 70 50 100 79 69 57 77 59 77 59 67 75
Favorable 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
C% 3 0 5 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 3 3 7 2 4 4 0 5 0
Heard of/Undecided 20 10 4 2 6 13 1 9 3 0 6 10 5 10 10 9 7 6 8
C% 26 36 20 29 20 33 13 27 50 0 18 28 36 21 37 19 41 29 25
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q9. Do you support changing Massachusetts law to allow the Governor to appoint a temporary U.S. Senator until a special election is held in January to replace
Senator Kennedy?

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE
lth- nomy/ = —---------m—-—-—- Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 500 226 134 36 232 227 41 160 34 17 244 230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 273 135 64 20 169 75 29 92 14 15 132 158 20 227 36 207 25 64 109
C% 55 60 48 56 73 33 71 58 41 88 54 69 20 71 24 67 22 45 56
No 203 82 66 15 49 144 10 66 19 2 91 56 76 79 110 85 88 73 81
C% 41 36 49 42 21 63 24 41 56 12 37 24 78 25 72 27 76 51 42
Undecided 24 9 4 1 14 8 2 2 1 0 21 16 2 15 6 18 3 6 5
C% 5 4 3 3 6 4 5 1 3 0 9 7 2 5 4 6 3 4 3
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Suffolk University - SUPRC
Q10. Although you are registered Independent/Unenrolled,
BASE: Independent/Unenrolled voters

are you more likely to vote in a Democratic or Republican Primary election?

MOST

IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD

Hea- Eco-
lth- nomy/
Total care Jobs Taxes Yes

33
28

UNIV HEALTHCARE

BANNER 3
OPINION OF

WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING

Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-
Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
Total 220 99 58 14 78 63 15 3 121 96 37 126 79 125 48 80 61
c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely to vote in 94 45 26 3 52 35 4 1 45 56 7 83 10 72 10 25 37
the Democratic Primary C% 43 45 45 21 67 56 27 33 37 58 19 66 13 58 21 31 61
More likely to vote in 61 28 15 6 6 16 10 0 30 13 22 10 47 21 29 29 7
the Republican Primary C% 28 28 26 43 8 25 67 0 25 14 59 8 59 17 60 36 11
Neither 11 3 4 1 6 5 1 0 4 6 0 8 3 9 2 5 4
C% 5 3 7 7 8 8 7 0 3 6 0 6 4 7 4 6 7
Undecided 50 20 12 4 11 7 0 2 40 20 8 21 19 21 7 20 12
C% 23 20 21 29 14 11 0 67 33 21 22 17 24 17 15 25 20
Refused 4 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 4 0 2 0 1 1
C% 2 3 2 0 4 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 2 0 1 2
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Qll. On December 8th, a special Democratic Primary will be held for U.S. Senate, for whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time?
BASE: Democrat/Vote in Dem Primary

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE
lth- nomy/ = —---------m—-—-—- Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 288 135 79 14 188 77 23 112 9 13 131 166 25 256 25 229 29 52 139
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mike Capuano 25 10 10 1 18 4 3 5 1 5 14 13 3 22 1 17 5 5 13
C% 9 7 13 7 10 5 13 4 11 38 11 8 12 9 4 7 17 10 9
Martha Coakley 136 72 42 5 87 40 9 95 2 2 29 92 6 126 6 116 11 20 82
C% 47 53 53 36 46 52 39 85 22 15 22 55 24 49 24 51 38 38 59
Alan Khazei 8 5 0 0 5 3 0 2 0 1 3 4 0 6 2 4 2 1 4
C% 3 4 0 0 3 4 0 2 0 8 2 2 0 2 8 2 7 2 3
Stephen Lynch 17 4 5 1 13 4 0 3 0 1 8 9 4 13 4 12 5 5 7
C% 6 3 6 7 7 5 0 3 0 8 6 5 16 5 16 5 17 10 5
Undecided 96 42 21 7 62 23 11 6 6 4 73 43 12 83 12 76 5 20 30
C% 33 31 27 50 33 30 48 5 67 31 56 26 48 32 48 33 17 38 22
Refused 6 2 1 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 4 5 0 6 0 4 1 1 3
C% 2 1 1 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 3 3 0 2 0 2 3 2 2
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q12. Would you have voted for Joe Kennedy if he ran for the Democratic nomination?

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE == === == oo m oo oo oo oo o oo o
lth- nomy/ = ————-————-——————— Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 288 135 79 14 188 77 23 112 9 13 131 166 25 256 25 229 29 52 139
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 170 80 41 12 127 28 15 63 5 11 75 109 10 158 9 154 6 31 72
C% 59 59 52 86 68 36 65 56 56 85 57 66 40 62 36 67 21 60 52
No 71 34 27 2 33 35 3 36 4 0 28 35 12 56 13 48 17 16 44
C% 25 25 34 14 18 45 13 32 44 0 21 21 48 22 52 21 59 31 32
Undecided 47 21 11 0 28 14 5 13 0 2 28 22 3 42 3 27 6 5 23
C% 16 16 14 0 15 18 22 12 0 15 21 13 12 16 12 12 21 10 17
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Q13. If Joe Kennedy endorsed Mike Capuano,

BASE: Democrat/Vote in Dem Primary

Total

More

Less

No difference

Q
o

Q
o

Q
o

288
100

119
41

57
20

112

MOST

IMPORTANT ISSUE
Hea- Eco-

lth- nomy/

care Jobs Taxes

135 79 14
100 100 100

54 34 6

35 15 1
26 19 7
46 30 7

34 38 50

DO YOU THINK FED
GOV CAN AFFORD
UNIV HEALTHCARE

188
100

88
47

35
19

65
35

77
100

24
31

18
23

35
45

would you be more or less likely to vote for Mike Capuano?

BANNER 3
OPINION OF
WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Undec -ley Brown uano

12
52

33
29

38
34

13
100

Undec

131
100

50
38

19
15

62
47

Favor favor Favor

166
100

76
46

41
25

49
30

25

100

75

10
40

256
100

112
44

51
20

93
36

favor Favor favor Favor favor

14
56

229
100

107
47

42
18

80
35

11
38

13
45

52
100

23

10

19

19
37

139
100

58

42

23

49
35
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Ql4. On January 19th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held. For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time?

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE == === == oo m oo oo oo oo o oo o
lth- nomy/ = ————-————-——————— Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 500 226 134 36 232 227 41 160 34 17 244 230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Martha Coakley 272 132 78 10 160 93 19 130 7 12 105 162 25 224 35 217 32 61 133
C% 54 58 58 28 69 41 46 81 21 71 43 70 26 70 23 70 28 43 68
Scott Brown 119 53 25 17 21 93 5 25 26 4 43 33 57 20 92 35 70 59 36
C% 24 23 19 47 9 41 12 16 76 24 18 14 58 6 61 11 60 41 18
Undecided 100 36 30 9 46 41 13 3 1 1 89 33 14 71 23 52 14 21 24
C% 20 16 22 25 20 18 32 2 3 6 36 14 14 22 15 17 12 15 12
Refused 9 5 1 0 5 0 4 2 0 0 7 2 2 6 2 6 0 2 2
C% 2 2 1 0 2 0 10 1 0 0 3 1 2 2 1 2 0 1 1
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Q15. What if the candidates are...

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE == === == oo m oo oo oo oo o oo o
lth- nomy/ = ————-————-——————— Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 500 226 134 36 232 227 41 160 34 17 244 230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mike Capuano 179 87 46 7 125 44 10 80 3 14 62 112 13 165 8 149 16 34 96
C% 36 38 34 19 54 19 24 50 9 82 25 49 13 51 5 48 14 24 49
Scott Brown 141 64 39 17 27 110 4 41 29 2 52 37 64 31 102 52 76 67 49
C% 28 28 29 47 12 48 10 26 85 12 21 16 65 10 67 17 66 47 25
Undecided 171 70 48 12 74 73 24 37 2 1 123 78 19 119 40 104 24 40 47
C% 34 31 36 33 32 32 59 23 6 6 50 34 19 37 26 34 21 28 24
Refused 9 5 1 0 6 0 3 2 0 0 7 3 2 6 2 5 0 2 3
C% 2 2 1 0 3 0 7 1 0 0 3 1 2 2 1 2 0 1 2
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Ql6. Do you wish Vicki Kennedy were running for the U.S.

Total

Undecided

Q
o

Q
o

Senate seat?

500
100

126
25

293
59

81
16

MOST

IMPORTANT ISSUE
Hea- Eco-

lth- nomy/

care Jobs Taxes

226 134 36
100 100 100

58 25 9
26 19 25

134 88 19
59 66 53

34 21 8
15 16 22

DO YOU THINK FED
GOV CAN AFFORD
UNIV HEALTHCARE

111
48

47
20

227
100

45
20

161
71

21
51

13
32

BANNER 3

OPINION OF
WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

-ley Brown uano

160
100

51
32

89

20
13

24
71

—

10
59

—

Undec

244
100

47

142

58

55
23

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

95 8 99 17 100 16 29 58
41 8 31 11 32 14 20 30

99 87 155 127 161 92 99 110
43 89 48 84 52 79 69 56

36 3 67 8 49 8 15 27
16 3 21 5 16 7 10 14

78
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Suffolk University - SUPRC
Q17. Do you believe the Congressional delegation can make up for the loss of Ted Kennedy?

Total

Undecided

Q
o

Q
o

500
100

209
42

234
47

57
11

MOST

IMPORTANT ISSUE

Hea-
lth-
care

226
100

81
36

115
51

30
13

Eco-
nomy/
Jobs

134
100

61
46

63
47

Taxes

DO YOU THINK FED
GOV CAN AFFORD
UNIV HEALTHCARE

227
100

116

BANNER 3

OPINION OF
WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Undec -ley Brown uano

41
100

15
37

17
41

160
100

51

98
61

34
100

26
76

17
100

Undec

244
100

97
40

105
43

42
17

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

77 61 103 94 112 65 82 63
129 28 178 44 163 40 37 118
56 29 55 29 53 34 26 61

24 9 40 14 35 11 24 14
10 9 12 9 11 9 17 7

79
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Q18. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator? {OPEN}
BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE === mm oo oo oo oo o
lth- nomy/ = —=—====——————————— Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 500 226 134 36 232 227 41 160 34 17 244 230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Healthcare 226 226 0 0 107 102 17 75 17 2 109 110 42 153 61 137 54 59 101
C% 45 100 0 0 46 45 41 47 50 12 45 48 43 48 40 44 47 41 52
Economy/Jobs 134 0 134 0 62 65 7 54 4 4 64 59 32 88 42 90 31 41 53
C% 27 0 100 0 27 29 17 34 12 24 26 26 33 27 28 29 27 29 27
Taxes 36 0 0 36 10 23 3 5 8 3 17 10 11 13 22 17 11 9 12
C% 7 0 0 100 4 10 7 3 24 18 7 4 11 4 14 5 9 6 6
War 25 0 0 0 10 13 2 13 1 0 7 15 3 17 7 17 7 5 10
C% 5 0 0 0 4 6 5 8 3 0 3 7 3 5 5 5 6 3 5
Education 13 0 0 0 9 3 1 3 0 0 9 8 1 11 1 10 1 4 5
C% 3 0 0 0 4 1 2 2 0 0 4 3 1 1 3 1 3 3
Other 21 0 0 0 7 10 4 3 1 2 12 7 6 9 8 8 8 8 5
C% 4 0 0 0 3 4 10 2 3 12 5 3 6 3 5 3 7 6 3
Undecided 41 0 0 0 25 10 6 7 3 4 24 21 2 29 10 30 3 15 9
C% 8 0 0 0 11 4 15 4 9 24 10 9 2 9 7 10 3 10 5
Refused 4 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0
C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 12 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q19. Do you think the federal government can afford universal healthcare?

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE == === == oo m oo oo oo oo o oo o
lth- nomy/ = ————-————-——————— Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 500 226 134 36 232 227 41 160 34 17 244 230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 232 107 62 10 232 0 0 82 9 10 111 138 15 212 15 188 17 34 108
C% 46 47 46 28 100 0 0 51 26 59 45 60 15 66 10 61 15 24 55
No 227 102 65 23 0 227 0 68 25 3 108 77 80 76 135 90 96 96 78
C% 45 45 49 64 0 100 0 43 74 18 44 33 82 24 89 29 83 67 40
Undecided 41 17 7 3 0 0 41 10 0 4 25 15 3 33 2 32 3 13 9
C% 8 8 5 8 0 0 100 6 0 24 10 7 3 10 1 10 3 9 5
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Q20. Regardless of who you personally support for U.S.Senate, who do you think will be our next U.S. Senator? {OPEN}

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE == === == oo m oo oo oo oo o oo o
lth- nomy/ = ————-————-——————— Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 500 226 134 36 232 227 41 160 34 17 244 230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mike Capuano 17 2 4 3 10 3 4 0 0 17 0 5 3 11 2 9 3 1 6
C% 3 1 3 8 4 1 10 0 0 100 0 2 3 3 1 3 3 1 3
Andy Card 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
Martha Coakley 160 75 54 5 82 68 10 160 0 0 0 103 21 119 34 115 32 31 90
C% 32 33 40 14 35 30 24 100 0 0 0 45 21 37 22 37 28 22 46
Stephen Lynch 24 11 5 1 9 15 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 10 14 9 15 10 12
C% 5 5 4 3 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 3 9 3 13 7 6
Scott Brown 34 17 4 8 9 25 0 0 34 0 0 8 12 11 21 18 10 19 10
C% 8 3 22 4 11 0 0 100 0 0 3 12 3 14 6 9 13 5
Joe Kennedy 5 4 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 1 4 1 2 1
C% 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Vicki Kennedy 4 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 4 0 1 3
C% 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
Tim Cahill 3 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Other 5 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 2 3 2 2
C% 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 3 1 1
Undecided 244 109 64 17 111 108 25 0 0 0 244 98 47 158 73 147 51 77 70
C% 49 48 48 47 48 48 61 0 0 0 100 43 48 49 48 47 44 54 36
Refused 3 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
cs 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
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Q21. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE == === == oo m oo oo oo oo o oo o
lth- nomy/ = ————-————-——————— Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 500 226 134 36 232 227 41 160 34 17 244 230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 126 54 36 8 65 57 4 30 13 6 64 50 24 71 46 68 30 35 45
C% 25 24 27 22 28 25 10 19 38 35 26 22 24 22 30 22 26 24 23
No 372 172 97 28 165 170 37 128 21 11 180 180 74 248 106 240 86 108 148
C% 74 76 72 78 71 75 90 80 62 65 74 78 76 77 70 77 74 76 76
Undecided 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
C% 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q22. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 3
MOST OPINION OF
IMPORTANT ISSUE DO YOU THINK FED WHO DO YOU THINK WILL VICKI OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
————————————————— GOV CAN AFFORD BE NEXT U.S. SENATOR KENNEDY OBAMA JOE KENNEDY SCHILLING
Hea- Eco- UNIV HEALTHCARE == === == oo m oo oo oo oo o oo o
lth- nomy/ = ————-————-——————— Coak Cap- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total care Jobs Taxes Yes No Undec -ley Brown uano Undec Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 500 226 134 36 232 227 41 160 34 17 244 230 98 321 152 310 116 143 195
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 125 65 25 8 65 56 4 39 7 6 59 56 24 76 42 78 33 29 52
C% 25 29 19 22 28 25 10 24 21 35 24 24 24 24 28 25 28 20 27
No 374 160 109 28 166 171 37 120 27 11 185 174 74 244 110 231 83 114 142
C% 75 71 81 78 72 75 90 75 79 65 76 76 76 76 72 75 72 80 73
Undecided 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Area

Total

Worcester/West

NE

Suffolk

SE Mass/Cape

500
100

Q
o

120
24

Q
o

175
35

Q
o

Q
o
©

165

IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN

100

19

32

34

40
43

61
100

12
20

24
39

Nei-

ther/ Never

61
100

13
21

28
46

5
8

15
25

OPINION OF COAKLEY

BANNER 4

OPINION OF CAPUANO

OPINION OF BROWN

58
100

28
48

10
17

265
100

49

109

41

90
34

Un-

82
100

14

31

38

29
35

95
100

29

25

26

32
34

Never

163
100

57

35

26

17
10

47

80
100

20
25

37
46

o

18
23

Un-

28
39

29
40

185
100

37
20

Never
Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

197
100

85

80
41

57
29

21
11

39
20

50
51

Un-

64
100

10

16

19

14
22

28
44

48
34

OPINION OF PAGLIUCA

Never

26
46

11
20

15
27

Un-

0 20
0 100
0 3
0 15
0 8
0 40
0 7
0 35
0 2
0 10
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Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
o

Q
o

500
100

240
48

260

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN

———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF

CAPUANO

OPINION OF BROWN

Nei-
ther/ Never Un- Never

Un-

Never

Un-

OPINION OF PAGLIUCA

Never

Un-

Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

94 61 61 58 265 82 95 163 80
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

44 31 26 32 110 57 41 73 45
47 51 43 55 42 70 43 45 56

50 30 35 26 155 25 54 90 35
53 49 57 45 58 30 57 55 44

72
100

47

25
35

185
100

75
41

110
59

111
56

86

98
100

47

51
52

64
100

41

23
36

141

100

47

75
53

56
100

23
41

33
59

100

0 20
0 100
0 11
0 55
0 9
0 45
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei- === —m s s e o
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

Total 500 94 61 61 58 265 82 95 163 80 72 185 197 98 64 141 56 2 0 20
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
Democrat 194 0 0 0 25 115 15 39 59 47 24 64 93 17 33 51 29 1 0 4
C% 39 0 0 0 43 43 18 41 36 59 33 35 47 17 52 36 52 50 0 20
Republican 77 0 0 0 7 31 30 9 25 4 20 28 16 37 10 14 5 1 0 1
C% 15 0 0 0 12 12 37 9 15 5 28 15 8 38 16 10 9 50 0 5
Unenrolled/Ind 220 94 61 61 24 114 36 46 76 29 24 91 87 41 18 74 22 0 0 14
C% 44 100 100 100 41 43 44 48 47 36 33 49 44 42 28 52 39 0 0 70
Other 9 0 0 0 2 5 1 1 3 0 4 2 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 1
C% 2 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 2 0 6 1 1 3 5 1 0 0 0 5

87



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei- === —m s s e o
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

Total 500 94 61 61 58 265 82 95 163 80 72 185 197 98 64 141 56 2 0 20
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
18-24 YRS 16 4 1 1 3 9 1 3 10 0 0 6 5 2 1 8 9 0 0 1
C% 3 4 2 2 5 3 1 3 6 0 0 3 3 2 2 6 16 0 0 5
25-34 YRS 41 7 7 4 5 17 6 13 16 7 4 14 19 2 5 15 8 1 0 3
C% 7 11 7 9 6 7 14 10 9 6 8 10 2 8 11 14 50 0 15
35-44 YRS 81 15 18 6 10 31 19 21 28 14 10 29 39 15 11 16 18 0 0 7
C% 16 16 30 10 17 12 23 22 17 18 14 16 20 15 17 11 32 0 0 35
45-54 YRS 120 14 12 23 12 60 25 23 32 13 23 52 45 18 20 37 19 1 0 7
C% 24 15 20 38 21 23 30 24 20 16 32 28 23 18 31 26 34 50 0 35
55-64 YRS 110 26 8 13 13 64 13 20 29 23 13 45 38 32 8 32 2 0 0 2
C% 22 28 13 21 22 24 16 21 18 29 18 24 19 33 13 23 4 0 0 10
65-74 YRS 77 14 7 8 9 55 9 4 27 15 17 18 30 18 9 20 0 0 0 0
C% 15 15 11 13 16 21 11 4 17 19 24 10 15 18 14 14 0 0 0 0
75+ YRS 53 14 8 6 6 27 9 11 21 8 5 19 21 10 10 12 0 0 0 0
C% 11 15 13 10 10 10 11 12 13 10 7 10 11 10 16 9 0 0 0 0
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
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S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?
BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nel- ———mmmmmm e e e
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-
Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec
Total 500 94 61 61 58 265 82 95 163 80 72 185 197 98 64 141 56 2 0 20
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
White/Caucasian 429 85 56 54 43 239 72 75 137 70 61 161 163 91 55 120 45 1 0 17
C% 86 90 92 89 74 90 88 79 84 88 85 87 83 93 86 85 80 50 0 85
Black/African-American 23 2 0 3 2 13 0 8 13 0 2 8 13 1 2 7 2 1 0 2
C% 5 2 0 5 3 5 0 8 8 0 3 4 7 1 3 5 4 50 0 10
Asian 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 2 0 3 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian and Oth 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
er Pacific Islander C% 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 10 1 1 1 3 3 1 3 2 4 2 2 5 0 2 3 2 0 0 0
C% 2 1 2 2 5 1 1 3 1 5 3 1 3 0 3 2 4 0 0 0
Other 21 6 2 1 3 8 5 5 3 6 2 10 9 2 2 8 4 0 0 0
C% 4 6 3 2 5 3 6 5 2 8 3 5 5 2 3 6 7 0 0 0
Don't know 9 0 2 1 3 2 4 0 3 0 3 3 2 2 3 2 1 0 0 1
C% 2 0 3 2 5 1 5 0 2 0 4 2 1 2 5 1 2 0 0 5

89

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Ql. Is your opinion of Stephen Lynch generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei- === —m s s e o
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

Total 500 94 61 61 58 265 82 95 163 80 72 185 197 98 64 141 56 2 0 20
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
Never heard 118 19 8 20 31 54 12 21 83 16 4 15 90 9 4 15 15 1 0 4
C% 24 20 13 33 53 20 15 22 51 20 6 8 46 9 6 11 27 50 0 20
Favorable 109 26 10 5 8 66 26 9 18 38 26 27 29 28 28 24 9 0 0 3
C% 22 28 16 8 14 25 32 9 11 48 36 15 15 29 44 17 16 0 0 15
Unfavorable 57 6 12 5 2 27 23 5 6 7 28 16 10 15 19 13 6 0 0 3
C% 11 6 20 8 3 10 28 5 4 9 39 9 5 15 30 9 11 0 0 15
Heard of/Undecided 216 43 31 31 17 118 21 60 56 19 14 127 68 46 13 89 26 1 0 10
C% 43 46 51 51 29 45 26 63 34 24 19 69 35 47 20 63 46 50 0 50
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Q2. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei- === —m s s e o
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

Total 500 94 61 61 58 265 82 95 163 80 72 185 197 98 64 141 56 2 0 20
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
Never heard 58 12 2 10 58 0 0 0 43 3 2 10 46 3 1 8 8 0 0 0
C% 12 13 3 16 100 0 0 0 26 4 3 5 23 3 2 6 14 0 0 0
Favorable 265 61 26 26 0 265 0 0 76 63 32 94 89 55 38 83 33 2 0 10
C% 53 65 43 43 0 100 0 0 47 79 44 51 45 56 59 59 59 100 0 50
Unfavorable 82 6 22 6 0 0 82 0 19 7 33 23 21 31 17 13 5 0 0 8
C% 16 6 36 10 0 0 100 0 12 9 46 12 11 32 27 9 9 0 0 40
Heard of/Undecided 95 15 11 19 0 0 0 95 25 7 5 58 41 9 8 37 10 0 0 2
C% 19 16 18 31 0 0 0 100 15 9 7 31 21 9 13 26 18 0 0 10
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Suffolk University - SUPRC

Q3. Is your opinion of Mike Capuano generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Total
500

Cc% 100
163

C% 33
80

C% 16
72

C% 14
185

C% 37

IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN

94
100

33
35

20
21

34
36

61
100

14
23

25

Nei-

BANNER 4
OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN
Un- Never Un- Never Un-

ther/ Never
Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor

61
100

58
100

43
74

w

10
17

265
100

76

63

24

32
12

94
35

82
100

33
40

23
28

95
100

25
26

58
61

163
100

163
100

80
100

OPINION OF PAGLIUCA

Never

Un-

favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

72
100

185
100

185
100

197
100

114

92

29
15

98
100

18
18

15
15

25
26

40
41

19
30

24
38

15
23

141
100

25
18

17
12

86
61

56
100

0 20
0 100
0 5
0 25
0 2
0 10
0 3
0 15
0 10
0 50

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q4. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei- === —m s s e o
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

Total 500 94 61 61 58 265 82 95 163 80 72 185 197 98 64 141 56 2 0 20
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
Never heard 197 37 21 27 46 89 21 41 114 29 10 44 197 0 0 0 26 1 0 6
C% 39 39 34 44 79 34 26 43 70 36 14 24 100 0 0 0 46 50 0 30
Favorable 98 18 17 6 3 55 31 9 18 15 25 40 0 98 0 0 6 0 0 2
C% 20 19 28 10 5 21 38 9 11 19 35 22 0 100 0 0 11 0 0 10
Unfavorable 64 11 4 3 1 38 17 8 6 19 24 15 0 0 64 0 7 0 0 2
C% 13 12 7 5 2 14 21 8 4 24 33 8 0 0 100 0 13 0 0 10
Heard of/Undecided 141 28 19 25 8 83 13 37 25 17 13 86 0 0 0 141 17 1 0 10
C% 28 30 31 41 14 31 16 39 15 21 18 46 0 0 0 100 30 50 0 50
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q5. Is your opinion of Vicki Kennedy generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei- ————m s s s o
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

Total 500 94 61 61 58 265 82 95 163 80 72 185 197 98 64 141 56 2 0 20
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
Never heard 54 5 11 10 13 16 8 17 32 2 5 15 42 6 2 4 8 0 0 2
C% 11 5 18 16 22 6 10 18 20 3 7 8 21 6 3 3 14 0 0 10
Favorable 230 56 13 26 21 154 28 27 82 50 21 77 86 45 31 68 25 1 0 10
Cc% 46 60 21 43 36 58 34 28 50 63 29 42 44 46 48 48 45 50 0 50
Unfavorable 98 7 22 8 6 44 35 13 27 10 36 25 17 33 25 23 8 1 0 5
C% 20 7 36 13 10 17 43 14 17 13 50 14 9 34 39 16 14 50 0 25
Heard of/Undecided 118 26 15 17 18 51 11 38 22 18 10 68 52 14 6 46 15 0 0 3
C% 24 28 25 28 31 19 13 40 13 23 14 37 26 14 9 33 27 0 0 15
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q6. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei- === —m s s e o
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

Total 500 94 61 61 58 265 82 95 163 80 72 185 197 98 64 141 56 2 0 20
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
Never heard 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Favorable 321 83 10 29 44 192 23 62 107 71 26 117 147 43 43 88 36 1 0 10
C% 64 88 16 48 76 72 28 65 66 89 36 63 75 44 67 62 64 50 0 50
Unfavorable 152 10 47 22 8 63 56 25 44 9 43 56 45 47 20 40 16 1 0 10
C% 30 11 77 36 14 24 68 26 27 11 60 30 23 48 31 28 29 50 0 50
Heard of/Undecided 25 1 4 10 5 9 3 8 10 0 3 12 4 7 1 13 4 0 0 0
C% 5 1 7 16 9 3 4 8 6 0 4 6 2 7 2 9 7 0 0 0
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Suffolk University - SUPRC

Q7. Is your opinion of Joe Kennedy generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Total
500

Cc% 100
6

C% 1
310

C% 62
116

C% 23
68

C% 14

IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN

72
77

10
11

11

61
100

21
34

29
48

10
16

Nei-

ther/ Never
Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor

61
100

0
0

36
62

265
100

195
74

47
18

25
30

48
59

54
57

15
16

26
27

163
100

96
59

37
23

24

68
85

12
15

BANNER 4
OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN
Un- Never Un- Never Un-

OPINION OF PAGLIUCA

Never

Un-

favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

24
33

44
61

185
100

122
66

23
12

40
22

197
100

134

96

68

35
18

23
12

49
50

40
41

35
55

23
36

141
100

92
65

18
13

31
22

36
64

10
18

0 20
0 100
0 0
0 0
0 9
0 45
0 7
0 35
0 4
0 20

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q8. Is your opinion of Curt Schilling generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei- === —m s s e o
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

Total 500 94 61 61 58 265 82 95 163 80 72 185 197 98 64 141 56 2 0 20
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
Never heard 58 9 10 4 19 19 8 12 30 11 4 13 45 4 6 3 7 0 0 1
C% 12 10 16 7 33 7 10 13 18 14 6 7 23 4 9 2 13 0 0 5
Favorable 143 25 29 25 11 74 31 27 48 20 23 52 49 47 11 36 14 1 0 6
C% 29 27 48 41 19 28 38 28 29 25 32 28 25 48 17 26 25 50 0 30
Unfavorable 195 37 7 16 11 135 23 26 46 40 40 69 62 34 44 55 24 0 0 8
C% 39 39 11 26 19 51 28 27 28 50 56 37 31 35 69 39 43 0 0 40
Heard of/Undecided 104 23 15 16 17 37 20 30 39 9 5 51 41 13 3 47 11 1 0 5
C% 21 24 25 26 29 14 24 32 24 11 7 28 21 13 5 33 20 50 0 25
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q8A. Is your opinion of Steve Pagliuca generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei- === —m s s e o
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

Total 78 10 16 9 8 45 13 12 30 10 6 32 33 8 9 28 56 2 0 20
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
Never heard 56 8 8 6 8 33 5 10 24 8 3 21 26 6 7 17 56 0 0 0
C% 72 80 50 67 100 73 38 83 80 80 50 66 79 75 78 61 100 0 0 0
Favorable 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
C% 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 4 0 100 0 0
Heard of/Undecided 20 2 8 3 0 10 8 2 5 2 3 10 6 2 2 10 0 0 0 20
C% 26 20 50 33 0 22 62 17 17 20 50 31 18 25 22 36 0 0 0 100
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Suffolk University
Q9. Do you support
Senator Kennedy?

Total

Undecided

- SUPRC

changing Massachusetts law to allow the Governor to appoint a temporary U.S.

Total
500

c% 100
273

C% 55
203

C% 41
24

C% 5

IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN

94
100

71
76

19
20

61
100

20
33

40
66

Nei-
ther/ Never
Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor

61
100

28
46

29
48

58
100

38
66

16
28

265
100

142
54

114
43

82
100

35
43

41
50

95
100

58
61

32
34

o

163
100

94
58

63
39

80
100

45
56

28
35

BANNER 4
OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

185
100

102
55

74
40

197
100

121
61

68
35

99

98
100

36
37

57
58

o

64
100

34
53

28
44

141
100

82
58

50
35

56
100

34
61

20
36

0 20
0 100
0 8
0 40
0 11
0 55
0 1
0 5

2009/09/16

Senator until a special election is held in January to replace



Suffolk University - SUPRC

Q10. Although you are registered Independent/Unenrolled,

BASE: Independent/Unenrolled voters

Total

Q
o

More likely to vote in
the Democratic Primary C

o

More likely to vote in
the Republican Primary C

o

Neither

C%
Undecided

C%
Refused

C%

are you more likely to vote in a Democratic or Republican Primary election?

50
23

ES

IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN

94
100

94
100

61
100

Nei-

OPINION OF COAKLEY

BANNER 4

OPINION OF CAPUANO

OPINION OF BROWN

OPINION OF PAGLIUCA

ther/ Never
Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

11
18

50
82

24
100

12
50

114
100

61
54

26
23

21
18

Un-

22
61

46
100

15

11

24

16
35

Never

100

33
43

16
21

24
32

Un-

27

24
26

Never

87
100

37
43

21
24

21
24

100

41
100

18

17
41

Un-

18
100

11
61

74
100

28
38

19
26

ES

21
28

N

Never

Un-

0 14
0 100
0 2
0 14
0 8
0 57
0 2
0 14
0 1
0 7
0 1
0 7

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Qll. On December 8th, a special Democratic Primary will be held for U.S. Senate, for whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time?
BASE: Democrat/Vote in Dem Primary

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei-
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

Total 288 94 0 0 37 176 21 54 92 67 31 98 130 35 44 79 37 1 0 6
C% 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
Mike Capuano 25 8 0 0 1 17 4 3 5 17 1 2 13 3 8 1 2 0 0 0
C% 9 9 0 0 3 10 19 6 5 25 3 2 10 9 18 1 5 0 0 0
Martha Coakley 136 42 0 0 2 123 2 9 41 29 18 48 60 12 22 42 19 1 0 6
C% 47 45 0 0 5 70 10 17 45 43 58 49 46 34 50 53 51 100 0 100
Alan Khazei 8 4 0 0 4 0 1 3 2 0 1 5 3 0 0 5 3 0 0 0
C% 3 4 0 0 11 0 5 6 2 0 3 5 2 0 0 6 8 0 0 0
Stephen Lynch 17 5 0 0 3 5 5 4 0 9 5 3 3 4 5 5 0 0 0 0
C% 6 5 0 0 8 3 24 7 0 13 16 3 2 11 11 6 0 0 0 0
Undecided 96 34 0 0 26 29 8 33 42 12 5 37 49 15 8 24 13 0 0 0
C% 33 36 0 0 70 16 38 61 46 18 16 38 38 43 18 30 35 0 0 0
Refused 6 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 3 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
C% 2 1 0 0 3 1 5 4 2 0 3 3 2 3 2 3 0 0 0 0
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q12. Would you have voted for Joe Kennedy if he ran for the Democratic nomination?

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei- === —m s s e o
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

Total 288 94 0 0 37 176 21 54 92 67 31 98 130 35 44 79 37 1 0 6
C% 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
Yes 170 50 0 0 19 106 12 33 61 40 11 58 75 23 27 45 23 1 0 3
C% 59 53 0 0 51 60 57 61 66 60 35 59 58 66 61 57 62 100 0 50
No 71 27 0 0 1 56 5 9 18 20 10 23 32 12 13 14 6 0 0 2
C% 25 29 0 0 3 32 24 17 20 30 32 23 25 34 30 18 16 0 0 33
Undecided 47 17 0 0 17 14 4 12 13 7 10 17 23 0 4 20 8 0 0 1
C% 16 18 0 0 46 8 19 22 14 10 32 17 18 0 9 25 22 0 0 17
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Suffolk University - SUPRC
Q13. If Joe Kennedy endorsed Mike Capuano, would you be more or less likely to vote for Mike
BASE: Democrat/Vote in Dem Primary

Total

More

Less

No difference

Q
o

Q
o

Q
o

288
100

119
41

57
20

112

Capuano?
BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei-
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

94 0 0 37 176 21 54 92 67 31
100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
39 0 0 14 72 13 20 38 33 8
41 0 0 38 41 62 37 41 49 26
15 0 0 7 45 2 3 16 12 12
16 0 0 19 26 10 6 17 18 39
40 0 0 16 59 6 31 38 22 11
43 0 0 43 34 29 57 41 33 35

98
100

40

17

17

41
42

130
100

48
37

32
25

50
38

103

35
100

20
57

IN)

13
37

44
100

20
45

10
23

14
32

13
16

35
44

17
46

0 6
0 100
0 2
0 33
0 0
0 0
0 4
0 67

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC
Ql4. On January 19th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held. For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time?

Total

Martha Coakley

Scott Brown

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei- === —m s s s o
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

500 94 61 61 58 265 82 95 163 80 72 185 197 98 64 141 56 2 0 20

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
272 61 19 26 23 184 21 44 77 62 30 103 121 28 44 79 32 2 0 9

C% 54 65 31 43 40 69 26 46 47 78 42 56 61 29 69 56 57 100 0 45
119 9 33 9 8 46 56 9 37 8 39 35 22 56 11 30 11 0 0 6

C% 24 10 54 15 14 17 68 9 23 10 54 19 11 57 17 21 20 0 0 30
100 24 9 24 24 34 5 37 45 10 3 42 50 13 7 30 12 0 0 5

C% 20 26 15 39 41 13 6 39 28 13 4 23 25 13 11 21 21 0 0 25
9 0 0 2 3 1 0 5 4 0 0 5 4 1 2 2 1 0 0 0

C% 2 0 0 3 5 0 0 5 2 0 0 3 2 1 3 1 2 0 0 0

104
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q15. What if the candidates are...

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei- === —m s s e o
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

Total 500 94 61 61 58 265 82 95 163 80 72 185 197 98 64 141 56 2 0 20
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
Mike Capuano 179 50 3 12 11 115 17 36 38 61 18 62 82 15 38 44 19 1 0 4
C% 36 53 5 20 19 43 21 38 23 76 25 34 42 15 59 31 34 50 0 20
Scott Brown 141 12 35 11 10 72 50 9 44 12 44 41 30 66 13 32 13 1 0 8
C% 28 13 57 18 17 27 61 9 27 15 61 22 15 67 20 23 23 50 0 40
Undecided 171 32 23 36 33 78 15 45 76 7 10 78 80 17 11 63 23 0 0 8
C% 34 34 38 59 57 29 18 47 47 9 14 42 41 17 17 45 41 0 0 40
Refused 9 0 0 2 4 0 0 5 5 0 0 4 5 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
C% 2 0 0 3 7 0 0 5 3 0 0 2 3 0 3 1 2 0 0 0
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Suffolk University - SUPRC
Ql6. Do you wish Vicki Kennedy were running for the U.S. Senate seat?

Total

Undecided

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei- === —m s s e o
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

500 94 61 61 58 265 82 95 163 80 72 185 197 98 64 141 56 2 0 20

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
126 30 9 14 17 72 12 25 37 31 10 48 52 25 16 33 18 0 0 5

C% 25 32 15 23 29 27 15 26 23 39 14 26 26 26 25 23 32 0 0 25
293 55 47 34 25 158 62 48 95 47 55 96 101 69 43 80 26 2 0 12

C% 59 59 77 56 43 60 76 51 58 59 76 52 51 70 67 57 46 100 0 60
81 9 5 13 16 35 8 22 31 2 7 41 44 4 5 28 12 0 0 3

C% 16 10 8 21 28 13 10 23 19 3 10 22 22 4 8 20 21 0 0 15

106
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Suffolk University - SUPRC
Q17. Do you believe the Congressional delegation can make up for the loss of Ted Kennedy?

Total

Undecided

IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN

Nei-
ther/ Never
Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

OPINION OF COAKLEY

BANNER 4

OPINION OF CAPUANO

OPINION OF BROWN

Un-

Never

Un-

Never

Un-

OPINION OF PAGLIUCA

Never

Un-

Total
500

Cc% 100
209

C% 42
234

C% 47
57

C% 11

100

37

52
55

o

61
100

29
48

29
48

61
100

27
44

20
33

14
23

58
100

17
29

30
52

11
19

265
100

114

128
48

82
100

42

33
40

-

95
100

36

38

45

16
17

163
100

63
39

75
46

25
15

80
100

25
31

50

o

72
100

39
54

30
42

185
100

82
44

79
43

24
13

197
100

63
32

105
53

29
15

107

141
100

55
39

17
12

56
100

22

27
48

0 20
0 100
0 8
0 40
0 10
0 50
0 2
0 10

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q18. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator? {OPEN}

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei- === —m s s e o
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

Total 500 94 61 61 58 265 82 95 163 80 72 185 197 98 64 141 56 2 0 20
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
Healthcare 226 45 28 23 26 126 38 36 70 38 30 88 80 44 33 69 18 0 0 10
C% 45 48 46 38 45 48 46 38 43 48 42 48 41 45 52 49 32 0 0 50
Economy/Jobs 134 26 15 16 11 82 17 24 43 26 20 45 57 28 18 31 15 1 0 4
C% 27 28 25 26 19 31 21 25 26 33 28 24 29 29 28 22 27 50 0 20
Taxes 36 3 6 5 0 16 11 9 13 1 8 14 15 7 3 11 5 0 0 2
C% 7 3 10 8 0 6 13 9 8 1 11 8 8 7 5 8 9 0 0 10
War 25 4 5 3 3 13 5 4 7 5 4 9 13 1 3 8 5 1 0 4
C% 5 4 8 5 5 5 6 4 4 6 6 5 7 1 5 6 9 50 0 20
Education 13 1 0 3 4 6 0 3 6 1 1 5 7 2 0 4 9 0 0 0
C% 3 1 0 5 7 2 0 3 4 1 1 3 4 2 0 3 16 0 0 0
Other 21 3 4 6 6 7 8 0 10 2 6 3 9 7 2 3 1 0 0 0
C% 4 3 7 10 10 3 10 0 6 3 8 2 5 7 3 2 2 0 0 0
Undecided 41 12 3 3 8 15 3 15 14 7 3 17 16 9 4 12 3 0 0 0
C% 8 13 5 5 14 6 4 16 9 9 4 9 8 9 6 9 5 0 0 0
Refused 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
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Suffolk University - SUPRC

Q19. Do you think the federal government can afford universal healthcare?

Total

Undecided

Total
500

Cc% 100
232

C% 46
227

C% 45
41

C% 8

IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN

94
100

52
55

31
33

11
12

50
82

Nei-

OPINION OF COAKLEY

BANNER 4

OPINION OF CAPUANO

OPINION OF BROWN

ther/ Never
Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor

61
100

17

38
62

58
100

33
57

17
29

265
100

127

117
44

Un-

82
100

23
28

54
66

o

95
100

49
52

39
41

Never

163
100

79

71
44

80
100

52

24
30

Un-

Never

Un-

OPINION OF PAGLIUCA

Never

Un-

favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

72
100

22

48
67

185
100

79
43

84
45

22
12

197
100

110
56

71
36

109

98
100

29
30

64
100

36
56

28
44

141
100

57
40

65
46

19
13

56
100

24

25
45

0 20
0 100
0 6
0 30
0 13
0 65
0 1
0 5

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q20. Regardless of who you personally support for U.S.Senate, who do you think will be our next U.S. Senator? {OPEN}

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei- === —m s s e o
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

Total 500 94 61 61 58 265 82 95 163 80 72 185 197 98 64 141 56 2 0 20
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
Mike Capuano 17 1 0 2 2 7 4 4 3 6 6 2 6 3 6 2 3 0 0 0
C% 3 1 0 3 3 3 5 4 2 8 8 1 3 3 9 1 5 0 0 0
Andy Card 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Martha Coakley 160 35 16 12 3 136 11 10 42 35 29 54 55 26 33 46 23 1 0 9
C% 32 37 26 20 5 51 13 11 26 44 40 29 28 27 52 33 41 50 0 45
Stephen Lynch 24 4 2 2 0 10 14 0 5 3 8 8 4 15 0 5 0 0 0 1
C% 5 4 3 3 0 4 17 0 3 4 11 4 2 15 0 4 0 0 0 5
Scott Brown 34 4 10 1 3 17 9 5 14 4 5 11 11 16 1 6 3 0 0 3
C% 4 16 2 5 6 11 5 9 5 7 6 6 16 2 4 5 0 0 15
Joe Kennedy 5 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
Vicki Kennedy 4 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cc% 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
Tim Cahill 3 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cc% 1 1 3 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Other 5 1 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 1 1 2 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 244 45 30 44 46 89 37 72 94 30 20 100 110 34 22 78 26 1 0 6
C% 49 48 49 72 79 34 45 76 58 38 28 54 56 35 34 55 46 50 0 30
Refused 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
cs 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
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Suffolk University - SUPRC

Q21. Do you currently have children in the school system?

Total

Undecided

IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN

Nei-
ther/ Never
Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

OPINION OF COAKLEY

BANNER 4

OPINION OF CAPUANO

OPINION OF BROWN

Un-

Never

Un-

Never

Un-

OPINION OF PAGLIUCA

Never

Un-

Total
500

Cc% 100
126

C% 25
372

C% 74
2

C% 0

100

32

62
66

61
100

17

44
72

51
84

58
100

17

41
71

265
100

54
20

82
100

26
32

56
68

95
100

29
31

69

131
80

72
100

19
26

53
74

185
100

55
30

130
70

197
100

47

148
75

111

98
100

23

75
77

64
100

18
28

46
72

56
100

12

44
79

0 20
0 100
0 4
0 20
0 16
0 80
0 0
0 0

2009/09/16



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q22. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 4
IND/UNENROLLED
PRIMARY VOTE IN
———————————————— OPINION OF COAKLEY OPINION OF CAPUANO OPINION OF BROWN OPINION OF PAGLIUCA
Nei- === —m s s e o
ther/ Never Un- Never Un- Never Un- Never Un-

Total Dem Rep Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec heard Favor favor Undec

Total 500 94 61 61 58 265 82 95 163 80 72 185 197 98 64 141 56 2 0 20
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100
Yes 125 21 17 12 15 66 22 22 39 21 18 47 49 32 17 27 10 1 0 5
C% 25 22 28 20 26 25 27 23 24 26 25 25 25 33 27 19 18 50 0 25
No 374 73 44 49 43 198 60 73 124 59 54 137 148 66 47 113 46 1 0 14
C% 75 78 72 80 74 75 73 77 76 74 75 74 75 67 73 80 82 50 0 70
Undecided 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
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Suffolk University -
Area

Total

Worcester/West

NE

Suffolk

SE Mass/Cape

SUPRC

2009/09/16

KNOWS
COAK
LEY/
CAP-
UANO

322
100

59
18

125
39

115

BANNER 5

18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
120 12 14 27 32 19 16 58 62 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 24 18 20 23 28 33 22 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
175 20 23 49 40 14 27 0 0 83 92 0 0 0 0
C% 35 30 32 42 35 25 37 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0
40 10 12 9 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0

C% 8 15 17 8 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0
165 25 22 31 36 23 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 86

C% 33 37 31 27 32 40 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100

113
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Suffolk University -
Gender

Total

Male

Female

SUPRC

2009/09/16

KNOWS
COAK
LEY/
CAP-
UANO

322
100

159
49

163

BANNER 5
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
240 67 0 116 0 57 0 58 0 83 0 20 0 79 0

C% 48 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0
260 0 71 0 114 0 73 0 62 0 92 0 20 0 86

C% 52 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100

114
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 5

KNOWS
COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 194 23 32 40 47 20 30 24 32 28 33 13 12 18 34 129
C% 39 34 45 34 41 35 41 41 52 34 36 65 60 23 40 40
Republican 77 12 4 30 10 9 12 10 4 16 12 3 0 22 10 50
C% 15 18 6 26 9 16 16 17 6 19 13 15 0 28 12 16
Unenrolled/Ind 220 31 34 44 54 28 29 22 24 39 47 4 8 38 38 137
C% 44 46 48 38 47 49 40 38 39 47 51 20 40 48 44 43
Other 9 1 1 2 3 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 6
C% 2 1 1 2 3 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 2
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 5

KNOWS
COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 YRS 16 12 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 1 2 5 1 6
C% 3 18 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 1 5 10 6 1 2
25-34 YRS 41 18 23 0 0 0 0 4 6 8 7 2 2 4 8 21
C% 8 27 32 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 8 10 10 5 9 7
35-44 YRS 81 37 44 0 0 0 0 7 8 7 15 7 8 16 13 48
C% 16 55 62 0 0 0 0 12 13 8 16 35 40 20 15 15
45-54 YRS 120 0 0 65 55 0 0 13 15 29 22 7 6 16 12 87
C% 24 0 0 56 48 0 0 22 24 35 24 35 30 20 14 27
55-64 YRS 110 0 0 51 59 0 0 14 17 20 18 2 0 15 24 78
C% 22 0 0 44 52 0 0 24 27 24 20 10 0 19 28 24
65-74 YRS 77 0 0 0 0 30 a7 11 13 10 15 0 0 9 19 49
C% 15 0 0 0 0 53 64 19 21 12 16 0 0 11 22 15
75+ YRS 53 0 0 0 0 27 26 8 3 4 12 1 2 14 9 31
C% 11 0 0 0 0 47 36 14 5 5 13 5 10 18 10 10
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 5

KNOWS

COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 429 55 51 105 100 55 62 52 50 76 73 13 14 74 77 285
C% 86 82 72 91 88 96 85 90 81 92 79 65 70 94 90 89
Black/African-American 23 3 8 3 6 0 2 0 6 0 3 4 5 2 3 9
Cc% 5 4 11 3 5 0 3 0 10 0 3 20 25 3 3 3
Asian 5 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
C% 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 1
Native Hawaiian and Oth 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
er Pacific Islander C% 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Hispanic/Latino 10 3 6 1 0 0 0 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 5
C% 2 4 8 1 0 0 0 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 1 2
Other 21 1 3 4 3 2 8 1 3 3 10 0 0 3 1 15
C% 4 1 4 3 3 4 11 2 5 4 11 0 0 4 1 5
Don't know 9 4 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 5
C% 2 6 1 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 2 15 0 0 1 2
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Ql. Is your opinion of Stephen Lynch generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

KNOWS
COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 118 12 26 19 27 15 19 24 27 13 24 2 8 7 13 31
C% 24 18 37 16 24 26 26 41 44 16 26 10 40 9 15 10
Favorable 109 20 13 27 16 14 19 5 7 20 15 10 2 26 24 84
Cc% 22 30 18 23 14 25 26 9 11 24 16 50 10 33 28 26
Unfavorable 57 9 2 21 8 7 10 6 3 19 5 4 1 8 11 50
C% 11 13 3 18 7 12 14 10 5 23 5 20 5 10 13 16
Heard of/Undecided 216 26 30 49 63 21 25 23 25 31 48 4 9 38 38 157
C% 43 39 42 42 55 37 34 40 40 37 52 20 45 48 44 49
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q2. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

KNOWS
COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 58 11 7 14 11 7 8 16 12 6 4 3 3 7 7 0
C% 12 16 10 12 10 12 11 28 19 7 4 15 15 9 8 0
Favorable 265 23 34 57 67 30 52 18 31 44 65 8 9 40 50 189
Cc% 53 34 48 49 59 53 71 31 50 53 71 40 45 51 58 59
Unfavorable 82 19 7 28 10 10 8 9 5 24 7 4 4 20 9 63
C% 16 28 10 24 9 18 11 16 8 29 8 20 20 25 10 20
Heard of/Undecided 95 14 23 17 26 10 5 15 14 9 16 5 4 12 20 70
C% 19 21 32 15 23 18 7 26 23 11 17 25 20 15 23 22
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q3. Is your opinion of Mike Capuano generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

KNOWS
COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 163 22 32 26 35 25 23 29 28 15 27 5 12 24 23 0
C% 33 33 45 22 31 44 32 50 45 18 29 25 60 30 27 0
Favorable 80 13 8 23 13 9 14 9 11 23 14 3 2 10 8 77
Cc% 16 19 11 20 11 16 19 16 18 28 15 15 10 13 9 24
Unfavorable 72 11 3 26 10 10 12 3 3 19 9 8 1 17 12 70
C% 14 16 4 22 9 18 16 5 5 23 10 40 5 22 14 22
Heard of/Undecided 185 21 28 41 56 13 24 17 20 26 42 4 5 28 43 175
C% 37 31 39 35 49 23 33 29 32 31 46 20 25 35 50 54
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q4. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

KNOWS

COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 197 19 44 40 43 27 24 39 41 25 32 5 16 17 22 74
C% 39 28 62 34 38 47 33 67 66 30 35 25 80 22 26 23
Favorable 98 11 8 25 25 11 17 6 4 16 19 1 2 24 26 79
C% 20 16 11 22 22 19 23 10 6 19 21 5 10 30 30 25
Unfavorable 64 10 7 20 8 11 8 4 6 11 1 12 2 14 14 58
C% 13 15 10 17 7 19 11 7 10 13 1 60 10 18 16 18
Heard of/Undecided 141 27 12 31 38 8 24 9 11 31 40 2 0 24 24 111
C% 28 40 17 27 33 14 33 16 18 37 43 10 0 30 28 34
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q5. Is your opinion of Vicki Kennedy generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

KNOWS
COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 54 10 12 8 12 7 5 6 10 6 11 4 4 9 4 20
C% 11 15 17 7 11 12 7 10 16 7 12 20 20 11 5 6
Favorable 230 25 33 45 65 25 37 22 34 39 39 2 10 32 52 144
Cc% 46 37 46 39 57 44 51 38 55 47 42 10 50 41 60 45
Unfavorable 98 17 5 32 12 12 20 12 7 16 13 10 2 23 15 68
C% 20 25 7 28 11 21 27 21 11 19 14 50 10 29 17 21
Heard of/Undecided 118 15 21 31 25 13 11 18 11 22 29 4 4 15 15 90
C% 24 22 30 27 22 23 15 31 18 27 32 20 20 19 17 28
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q6. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

KNOWS
COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
C% 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0
Favorable 321 39 49 68 84 33 46 42 44 49 59 12 15 37 63 203
C% 64 58 69 59 74 58 63 72 71 59 64 60 75 47 73 63
Unfavorable 152 23 20 40 24 23 22 12 14 29 30 6 4 39 18 105
C% 30 34 28 34 21 40 30 21 23 35 33 30 20 49 21 33
Heard of/Undecided 25 3 2 8 6 1 5 4 4 5 3 1 1 2 5 14
C% 5 4 3 7 5 2 7 7 6 6 3 5 5 3 6 4
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q7. Is your opinion of Joe Kennedy generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

KNOWS
COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 6 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
C% 1 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 5 0 3 0 0
Favorable 310 29 48 67 84 33 47 33 44 46 63 8 14 42 60 206
Cc% 62 43 68 58 74 58 64 57 71 55 68 40 70 53 70 64
Unfavorable 116 22 13 32 14 18 17 9 9 26 19 7 4 30 12 75
C% 23 33 18 28 12 32 23 16 15 31 21 35 20 38 14 23
Heard of/Undecided 68 12 10 17 14 6 9 16 7 10 10 4 2 5 14 41
C% 14 18 14 15 12 11 12 28 11 12 11 20 10 6 16 13
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q8. Is your opinion of Curt Schilling generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

KNOWS
COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 58 6 8 14 12 7 11 13 15 6 3 2 6 6 7 26
C% 12 9 11 12 11 12 15 22 24 7 3 10 30 8 8 8
Favorable 143 21 24 32 24 22 20 22 14 19 27 6 3 28 24 92
Cc% 29 31 34 28 21 39 27 38 23 23 29 30 15 35 28 29
Unfavorable 195 20 22 49 53 20 31 10 21 42 39 9 8 28 38 144
C% 39 30 31 42 46 35 42 17 34 51 42 45 40 35 44 45
Heard of/Undecided 104 20 17 21 25 8 11 13 12 16 23 3 3 17 17 60
C% 21 30 24 18 22 14 15 22 19 19 25 15 15 22 20 19
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q8A. Is your opinion of Steve Pagliuca generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

KNOWS

COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 78 21 26 13 18 0 0 3 4 16 19 4 14 11 7 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 56 15 20 8 13 0 0 1 3 9 17 3 8 10 5 30
C% 72 71 77 62 72 0 0 33 75 56 89 75 57 91 71 65
Favorable 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
C% 3 0 4 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 14 2
Heard of/Undecided 20 6 5 5 4 0 0 2 1 7 1 1 6 1 1 15
C% 26 29 19 38 22 0 0 67 25 44 5 25 43 9 14 33
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q9. Do you support changing Massachusetts law to allow the Governor to appoint a temporary U.S. Senator until a special election is held in January to replace
Senator Kennedy?

BANNER 5

KNOWS

COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
————————————— CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 273 32 49 50 75 28 37 31 42 34 57 10 10 35 54 170
C% 55 48 69 43 66 49 51 53 68 41 62 50 50 44 63 53
No 203 34 18 54 37 29 31 26 18 42 30 7 7 42 31 135
C% 41 51 25 47 32 51 42 45 29 51 33 35 35 53 36 42
Undecided 24 1 4 12 2 0 5 1 2 7 5 3 3 2 1 17
C% 5 1 6 10 2 0 7 2 3 8 5 15 15 3 1 5
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q10. Although you are registered Independent/Unenrolled, are you more likely to vote in a Democratic or Republican Primary election?
BASE: Independent/Unenrolled voters

BANNER 5

KNOWS

COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
————————————— CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 220 31 34 44 54 28 29 22 24 39 47 4 8 38 38 137
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

More likely to vote in 94 12 14 20 20 12 16 10 9 15 17 0 3 19 21 55
the Democratic Primary C% 43 39 41 45 37 43 55 45 38 38 36 0 38 50 55 40
More likely to vote in 61 13 13 8 12 10 5 3 9 12 12 1 3 15 6 45
the Republican Primary C% 28 42 38 18 22 36 17 14 38 31 26 25 38 39 16 33
Neither 11 2 1 4 3 0 1 1 1 4 3 1 0 0 1 8

C% 5 6 3 9 6 0 3 5 4 10 6 25 0 0 3 6
Undecided 50 3 5 11 18 6 7 6 5 8 13 2 2 4 10 25

C% 23 10 15 25 33 21 24 27 21 21 28 50 25 11 26 18
Refused 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4

C% 2 3 3 2 2 0 0 9 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 3

128



Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Qll. On December 8th, a special Democratic Primary will be held for U.S. Senate, for whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time?
BASE: Democrat/Vote in Dem Primary

BANNER 5

KNOWS

COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
————————————— CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 288 35 46 60 67 32 46 34 41 43 50 13 15 37 55 184
cs 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mike Capuano 25 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 1 3 5 20
C% 9 11 9 8 6 9 11 9 10 7 6 23 7 8 9 11
Martha Coakley 136 9 20 29 42 12 22 10 18 19 34 5 8 16 26 94
C% 47 26 43 48 63 38 48 29 44 44 68 38 53 43 47 51
Alan Khazei 8 3 2 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 3
C% 3 9 4 0 4 0 0 3 5 0 4 0 0 5 2 2
Stephen Lynch 17 4 2 5 3 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 0 3 3 14
C% 6 11 4 8 4 3 4 6 5 7 4 15 0 8 5 8
Undecided 96 15 17 19 13 15 17 17 12 17 9 2 6 13 20 49
C% 33 43 37 32 19 47 37 50 29 40 18 15 40 35 36 27
Refused 6 0 1 2 2 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
C% 2 0 2 3 3 3 0 3 7 2 0 8 0 0 0 2
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q12. Would you have voted for Joe Kennedy if he ran for the Democratic nomination?

BANNER 5

KNOWS
COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 288 35 46 60 67 32 46 34 41 43 50 13 15 37 55 184
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 170 25 28 33 42 15 25 14 26 29 26 7 8 23 37 103
C% 59 71 61 55 63 47 54 41 63 67 52 54 53 62 67 56
No 71 3 12 18 17 13 8 10 8 9 8 5 6 10 15 52
C% 25 9 26 30 25 41 17 29 20 21 16 38 40 27 27 28
Undecided 47 7 6 9 8 4 13 10 7 5 16 1 1 4 3 29
C% 16 20 13 15 12 13 28 29 17 12 32 8 7 11 5 16
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q13. If Joe Kennedy endorsed Mike Capuano, would you be more or less likely to vote for Mike Capuano?
BASE: Democrat/Vote in Dem Primary

BANNER 5

KNOWS

COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
————————————— CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 288 35 46 60 67 32 46 34 41 43 50 13 15 37 55 184
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More 119 16 20 25 36 8 14 11 16 24 21 2 7 12 26 75
C% 41 46 43 42 54 25 30 32 39 56 42 15 47 32 47 41
Less 57 5 5 12 12 12 10 12 8 5 9 2 2 10 9 39
C% 20 14 11 20 18 38 22 35 20 12 18 15 13 27 16 21
No difference 112 14 21 23 19 12 22 11 17 14 20 9 6 15 20 70
C% 39 40 46 38 28 38 48 32 41 33 40 69 40 41 36 38
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Suffolk University -
Ql4. On January 19th

Total

Martha Coakley

Scott Brown

Undecided

Refused

SUPRC

the General election for U.S.

Senate will be held. For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time?

KNOWS
COAK
LEY/
CAP-
UANO

322
100

187
58

78
24

52
16

BANNER 5
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
272 29 45 57 70 28 42 29 40 42 56 8 13 35 49
C% 54 43 63 49 61 49 58 50 65 51 61 40 65 44 57
119 20 10 35 20 16 18 11 7 25 22 3 1 32 18
C% 24 30 14 30 18 28 25 19 11 30 24 15 5 41 21
100 18 14 22 22 13 11 16 15 16 11 9 6 12 15
C% 20 27 20 19 19 23 15 28 24 19 12 45 30 15 17
9 0 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 4
C% 2 0 3 2 2 0 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 5
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q15. What if the candidates are...

BANNER 5

KNOWS
COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mike Capuano 179 25 28 44 50 11 21 20 25 32 34 8 9 20 31 135
C% 36 37 39 38 44 19 29 34 40 39 37 40 45 25 36 42
Scott Brown 141 18 14 39 28 19 22 12 13 27 30 5 2 32 20 93
C% 28 27 20 34 25 33 30 21 21 33 33 25 10 41 23 29
Undecided 171 24 27 31 33 27 28 24 23 24 26 7 9 27 31 90
C% 34 36 38 27 29 47 38 41 37 29 28 35 45 34 36 28
Refused 9 0 2 2 3 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 4
C% 2 0 3 2 3 0 3 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 5 1
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Ql6. Do you wish Vicki Kennedy were running for the U.S. Senate seat?

BANNER 5

KNOWS
COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 126 17 15 24 31 16 23 17 15 20 23 5 2 15 29 83
C% 25 25 21 21 27 28 32 29 24 24 25 25 10 19 34 26
No 293 37 40 77 60 35 43 34 32 49 54 10 11 56 47 191
C% 59 55 56 66 53 61 59 59 52 59 59 50 55 71 55 59
Undecided 81 13 16 15 23 6 7 7 15 14 15 5 7 8 10 48
C% 16 19 23 13 20 11 10 12 24 17 16 25 35 10 12 15
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q17. Do you believe the Congressional delegation can make up for the loss of Ted Kennedy?

BANNER 5

KNOWS
COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 209 35 27 50 45 22 30 25 22 37 43 11 7 34 30 138
C% 42 52 38 43 39 39 41 43 35 45 47 55 35 43 35 43
No 234 30 34 50 58 29 31 27 32 42 41 6 8 34 44 152
C% 47 45 48 43 51 51 42 47 52 51 45 30 40 43 51 47
Undecided 57 2 10 16 11 6 12 6 8 4 8 3 5 11 12 32
C% 11 3 14 14 10 11 16 10 13 5 9 15 25 14 14 10
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Suffolk University - SUPRC 2009/09/16
Q18. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator? {OPEN}

BANNER 5

KNOWS
COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Healthcare 226 20 23 48 54 35 45 28 23 34 50 4 6 37 44 150
C% 45 30 32 41 47 61 62 48 37 41 54 20 30 47 51 47
Economy/Jobs 134 15 19 41 37 12 10 20 22 25 23 9 4 14 17 88
C% 27 22 27 35 32 21 14 34 35 30 25 45 20 18 20 27
Taxes 36 5 8 10 6 2 5 2 3 8 7 0 1 7 8 23
C% 7 7 11 9 5 4 7 3 5 10 8 0 5 9 9 7
War 25 4 6 2 6 2 5 0 2 2 8 2 4 4 3 16
C% 5 6 8 2 5 4 7 0 3 2 9 10 20 5 3 5
Education 13 5 3 2 3 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 3 4 0 6
C% 3 7 4 2 3 0 0 2 3 2 1 0 15 5 0 2
Other 21 3 2 5 5 2 3 3 3 4 1 1 0 2 7 11
C% 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 1 5 0 3 8 3
Undecided 41 15 9 7 2 4 4 3 6 8 1 4 2 11 6 24
C% 8 22 13 6 2 7 5 5 10 10 1 20 10 14 7 7
Refused 4 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
C% 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
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Q19. Do you think the federal government can afford universal healthcare?

BANNER 5

KNOWS
COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 232 28 28 57 63 29 26 33 29 36 33 9 10 36 46 146
C% 46 42 39 49 55 51 36 57 47 43 36 45 50 46 53 45
No 227 32 36 54 43 26 36 21 29 41 44 11 10 39 32 148
C% 45 48 51 47 38 46 49 36 47 49 48 55 50 49 37 46
Undecided 41 7 7 5 8 2 11 4 4 6 15 0 0 4 8 28
C% 8 10 10 4 7 4 15 7 6 7 16 0 0 5 9 9
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020. Regardless of who you personally support for U.S.Senate, who do you think will be our next U.S. Senator? {OPEN}

BANNER 5

KNOWS

COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mike Capuano 17 4 5 4 4 0 0 4 3 0 3 1 0 3 3 14
C% 3 6 7 3 4 0 0 7 5 0 3 5 0 4 3 4
Andy Card 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Martha Coakley 160 21 19 33 45 16 26 6 18 33 34 6 8 25 30 116
C% 32 31 27 28 39 28 36 10 29 40 37 30 40 32 35 36
Stephen Lynch 24 4 1 8 2 3 6 0 1 8 5 0 0 7 3 19
C% 5 6 1 7 2 5 8 0 2 10 5 0 0 9 3 6
Scott Brown 34 3 7 7 8 5 4 7 5 6 6 0 1 2 7 20
C% 4 10 6 7 9 5 12 8 7 7 0 5 3 8 6
Joe Kennedy 5 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 2
C% 1 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 2 0 1 5 0 1 1 1
Vicki Kennedy 4 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 2
C% 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1
Tim Cahill 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Cc% 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Other 5 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 5
C% 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3 0 2
Undecided 244 30 37 60 50 32 33 36 32 36 40 12 11 38 39 139
C% 49 45 52 52 44 56 45 62 52 43 43 60 55 48 45 43
Refused 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
C% 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Q21. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 5

KNOWS
COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 126 21 31 40 23 7 3 14 18 25 16 7 3 22 21 85
C% 25 31 44 34 20 12 4 24 29 30 17 35 15 28 24 26
No 372 46 40 74 91 50 70 44 44 56 76 13 17 57 65 235
C% 74 69 56 64 80 88 96 76 71 67 83 65 85 72 76 73
Undecided 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
C% 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Q22. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 5

KNOWS
COAK
18-44 45-64 65+ W/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE LEY/
CAP-
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female UANO

Total 500 67 71 116 114 57 73 58 62 83 92 20 20 79 86 322
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 125 20 27 25 37 6 9 9 20 16 16 5 5 21 33 79
C% 25 30 38 22 32 11 12 16 32 19 17 25 25 27 38 25
No 374 47 44 90 77 51 64 49 42 66 76 15 15 58 53 242
C% 75 70 62 78 68 89 88 84 68 80 83 75 75 73 62 75
Undecided 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
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